
^.

w^

m u. 'J} J
'

^ 7^\

-2
>
cc

\

t^
.̂^^5^^&lS^
^^M^^V 1

1
6 \|j^^ge^Mh\ y Akb!^

^^^^^m
1

-^j"-* ; C; ^B
^3

a^

I f



"m

!fS«SS>,>' _>'"«(!K-5

»1;

i %







V

r

lA^fiere ChiCfiozuee's Cofty mountains

fierce the southtrn SCuc,

^roudCy stands ourMma mater,

9{gbie, grands and true.

f

Ctj^ohis

Orange, Qarnet,floMforever^

TMsign ofour hiiil

Hail to thee, ourMma mater,

Oiaii to ManjviCCe!



iJBiasaaBBXBmamaaEMSg^ OEsaaae^M J

Slboz^e: 'Ta(( Convocation has become a strong tradition at

'Maryznfk College. %{any freshmen are forced to attend, zvhereas

many seniors choose to participate in this important ceremony ofour

heritage.

J^Bove: !JVfil^ Harris puts in some serious overtime

worlying out to put the 9^C 95-96 J^ootSaCftmm
in top notch shape.

Left: ^amcs 'Porter, Lorenzo y-fozvard, S^rmand

^kiboh, and9{icl<iSche[[ enjoy the spring-fif^

weather as the snozo meCts atvay.

'Befozv: li'e are unsure e?(act[y zvhy (Dave (Dozims

is dressed in a zvoman's Bra, andwe don't realty

think we need to Iqtozi'.

liight: 'Kristin

'Kant readygets

dovM to earth at

the "Big 'Brothers/

'Big Sisters Kkk:

off 'Party... IX'hat

a zi'oman!



^ /^

^Bove: 'Eric OSermiffer appears to be a little zi/rapped up at

tfie moment... ifyou coutd caCC bacl<iCater that would begreatl

Above: 'Brad^obbins and Idegan Casey make a great pair

at 'Hormcoming. It looks like agood time zaas had by all!

Above: Sarah IQiisley, 'David9{ughs andAllison Tryor

spendsome quality time together in the mountains at the

Church and College Scholar %etreat.

'Below: Adam U\dcCcill, 'Paul 'Weaver, andl^ki 'Masters

sit right on the edge of life as they do some rock-climbing

in the late fall.

Above: Seniors Jeannine Quickj. (Debbie Shewfelt and%elli

Jackson show a little leg. Sheila Tirl, on the other handgets

a bit risque by showing her entire ankle!



.^..%K....^v>^y-:^.v"vvT.-v^ 'iauM .a^isassisessiiB^aaei JHON
^/2

J^Bove: Qracc 'King, Scott 'Mosf, jason ']\alknberg, and Tatricf^

Cfvturphy pause for a picture on their u'aij to the 9{otnecoming

'Joothall qame.

:l6ove: Chris !Moej 'Darren McQozuen, KeUy Meacham,

and 'JQistin Kant stop to maf^ a very specia[ memory at

thi> year's fl'ine and Cheese party.

Above: Oh to he back^amongfriends! 'Debbie SheiofeCt, 'Beckk

^ecf^er, leannine Quicks andSarah Stevenson cherish these moments,

as theif are fezv and far betzoeen.

iAbove: Josh Qoocey throws his hands in the air as the

'Big 'Brothers/ 'Big Sisters OQcf^^Offpartygets into

fuffswing.

Left: J^friendship made in America, 'Edgar Bocarisa

(Qibrahar) andSimon Qraham (Ireland) enjoy the

beauty of the sunset during theirfirstfew weeks in

America. 'Both have traveledfar to be apart of the

MaryviCCe College e?(perience.

ifijiuLsiAiiiuiHiawjiHnr'

1



!Abovt: ToddSmith andJohn %eiur trim thegreens as they he[p

prepare the CGMfor the coming season.

liight: Chris lieneau, the vicious ZlCtima pfayer,

awaits to maf^e a pass.

'Above: 'We aUlqiozo that it canget pretty hot in Lloyd during the ear[yfa[[

and [ate spring. Jonathan 'Brahson, Jason Smith, Jim Lummus, andAndy

(Byrd Iqiozvjust hozv to cooCoff.

Above: Senior Dehhie ShewfeCt does the "iHappy

(Dance" to rdieve stress during the Castfezo zueeks

ofschooC.

lijght: Ahhh UvtaryviCCe in the spring. 'What

beautifulsurroundings we live among.



'j-v.-? y>tf-.v<! -?%>isr^:aE'vPay;.-<y'/cr».^-».- vin7a'/!t*v^'Vi:i>fu^iragagx;;jgsaaaSm^^Miii iT-m^n—
i''~°°"""^—

n^^Hat in tfte WoHd!
^op 9{ezus Stones

-iht^'DOMSiyl IS -I^g'MmtT! 'The 'Material'Ljid

andher neivest bcyfriend, persomdtramer

Cartas Lean, anmrnnced that she is e>^pecti>uj in

9igi'cmberaf '9b.

-Ifter IS years ofrdenttess searefiity, the TBI

apprehended 'Theodore lahn 'Kaezyrulq,

believed to be the notorious 'Unabomber.

'Keminiscent ofthe "Waco stamioff,federalagents

continue to surround a compound in

i]arfieldCounty, 'Montana, that contains a

rightistgroup Iqumm as the freemen.

In October 95, thejunjin thcso-cadcd ''Trial erf the

Century " agabistjootbaUgreat tVI. Simpson

for the murder ofhis ziife, '^Qwk 'Broun

Simpson and her friend ^1^ Cjofdman, finds

the defemlant ''T\(gt Quiity".

-Continued tensiens betiveen theSerbs, CroaUi, and

other 'Jiluslims in 'Bosnia escalated.

'President 'Bill Clinton sends 'US- troops to

zi'or-tom Bosnia as part of an 'US\(:

'Peacekeeping effort.

•Prince Chades atul'Primess 'IHana fincdly divorce.

'Mediealresearchers mulscientists continue to

search for a cure to the :H'DS inrus.

Ol^fahoma City bombing siLfecU 'Tunothy 'Mc'] 'eigh

andTerry 9iicho(s begin tfiet trialsfor the

deaths of micr 100 peopfe in the zvorst

terrorist act in tiic 'United States.

The liKtewaterScandalccmtinues to overshadow

President 'BillClinton and the '71 hitc '.Hcmse.

'MichaelJackson and the 'J^Jng's daughter, Lisa 'Marie

Presley,get marriedandthen divorce a short

20 months later.

-'Millionaire Steve 'Jorbe^, e^Tennessee Qm>enuir

Lamar.'^Uh;ander, PatBucfuman, and

Senator 'Bob 'Dole offliefor the ']{epub(iccm

nominatieni to the presidency. 'Vole easily

won the QOP nomination.

'Popular candidate andQidf 14 'or I'eteran (general

Cofin 'Poru>e[l une>j)ectedly cfwse not to

participate in the primaries due to

persomd reasons.

'President 'BidClinton and'JiepuBCican Bob 'Dole

begin presidentialcampaigns.

^o-p n^en Music Sdections

1. Manis Morissette "Ja££edLittCeTiCC"

2. !Hootie and the ^(oivfisfi "Cracf^iedlie-ar^ieiv"

3. Shania Tzvain "The 'Woman in Me"

4. Mariah Carey "'Daydream"

5. 'Dave Mattheius 'Band "llnder the Table andDreaming"

6. TLC "CrazySepQfCoor

7. Oasis "CH^hat's the Story) Morning Qbry?""

8. 'Blues Traveler "^our"

9. Beatles "Anthology /"

10. Smashing (PumpIqns "Mellon Collie and the Infinite

Sadness"

Honorable Mention

^arth 'Brooks "^resh Horses'", Joan Osborne "lielish"", Bush

""Sixteen Stone", 'Kprn ""'Kprn" , The Presidents of the

UnitedStates ofAmerica "The 'Presidents of the Zlnited

States ofAmerica", Coolio "'^angstas 'Paradise"

Chips $1.99

1 Soda $.50

l(Beer$2.7S

Movie $5.75

^ast ^ood (Dinner $4.50

Compact (Disc $15.99

MC Tuition $16,624.00

W/O{pom and (Board

Prices

Minimum Wage $4.25

Qas fine $1.17 agaCCon

Condoms $4.99

a Stamp $ .32

Cover charge $3.00

-Jj



Important Scorns in Sports
-The Chicago 'Buds, with. 94.u.hatlJordan baci^jrom bastbaii, Scottie Tippen,

and tattoo-dadbad boy 'Dennis 1{odman, set the 9^^ single

season record with 72 wins {previously held by the '71- '72 Los

iAngelts Lakers at 69 zinns).

-On their third try infive years, the Atlanta "Braves beat the Cleveland

Indians in si?cj}ames to win the 14'orldSeries. Tom Qlainne was

voted!Most iMuable Tlayer oj the fl'orldSeries.

-Cal'KipkinjT. brol^e Lou Qehrig's consecutivegames played at 2,130 on

September 6.

-JAtlanta "Braves pitcher Qreg !Maddu?c wins the Cy O^oung inward, his fourth

straight, which no otherpitcher has ever won more than two years

in a row.

-jyier serving ajaiCtermfor rape, 9\/like Tyson re-emerged as one of the top

bo?(ers in the world.

-The "Kentuclqi "WiCdcats beat Syracuse 76-67 to win the school's si^h

9{ational Championship.

Pat Summitt and her Lady 'I'oluntecrs drilledST-C rival Georgia to unn

theirfourth title underSummitt . Quard ^vlichelle 'Marcinialiwas

named 9vtost Valuable 'Flayer.

-USCbeat Cinderella 9\(prthwestem 41-32 in the lipse Bowl The loss ended

a seasonfor 9{prthwestem that saw themgofrom 23 straight

losing seasons to 10-1, the 'Big Ten Championship, and a place in

the 1{pse Bowl after a 47 year absencefrom bowl contention.

-The 9i(ebraska Comhuskers, led by quarterbacliTommy frazier and running

back.Lav/rence Philips, humiliated the Florida Qators 62-24 in the

Tiesta 'Bowl to win their second consecutive 'Rational

Championship.

-f^fl/tp comerback^Lamf 'Broum had two key interceptions as the (Dallas

Cowboys defeated the "Pittsburgh Steelers 27-1 7 in Super Bowl

XXX.

Two time Olympicgold medalist andfour time World Champion ice skater

Sergei Qrinkpv died ofa sudden heart attack,on 9{pvcmber 20.

-Ohio State 's 'Eddie Qeorge wins the Heisman Trophyfor the best player in

collegefootball

MaryviCk CoCUge Accompiishmtnts

*for the secondyear in a roiv 'Maryville College has Been

included in the IIS lieivs and "WorldReportsfor our

e?(cellence as an institution. This year zvt ranked9th of the

%egionaiLibercdArts Colleges, and 5th in e?ccellence in

teaching. Congratulations to our Students, faculty, and

Staff for agreat year ofoutstanding achievements.

*Thisyearzue had incredible enrollment numbers reaching

the second highest enrollment ever. J^ the numbers continue

to climb ive come closer and closer to our 'Maryville College

2000 plangoaloflOOO students.

"^

^op Te/t CBestO\{ovies

1. Qet shorty

2. The 'Bridges of 'Madison

County

3. CCuetess

4. Sense andSensiSifity

5. Ilnzipped

6. The Secret ofl^gan Irish

7. The 1lsua[Suspects

8. The 'Postman

9. Toy Story

10. The American 'President

Recording to 'People 'Magazine

J/

^op Te/t Worst Movies

1. Shougirls

2. Tair (fame

3. 9-Comefor the iHotidays

4. The Scarlet Letter

5. Johnny Mnemonic/

l^irtuosity

6. Strange 'Days

7. fudge 'Dredd

8. fade

9. Congo

10. Ace 'Uentura: 'When

9^ture CatCs

^According to People Magazine

1



' VA-yVUKlJg. IHI W1l» T>ii;!^''"'^''•^*'^™'

£c/it; '5^- '57 !Peer Mentors Adam gUand 9(e[[y

'Meacham are SCinded to the vJorCdas they

participate in spring trainingfor ne?(t year's team.

'Jiighi: 'Marge 'Bradley n'atcfies over as April 'Hicks and iHofley 'Baifey serve

the midnight Sreai^fast duringJail finals. So many students turned out for

this event that they schedukd another during the springfinaCs.

Above: Choir members "Brandee Shafer, 9^{ary Jrazier, Jennifer Stadmitler,

and Jennifer Brashears cnjoif their daij off in Savannah QA during choir tour.

^ .-
jjifS-.^, ,•1,3 --»_Vk;

Above: 'Dogwood trees can be

found afnwst everywhere one

lool(s on the 'Maryvi[[e Coffege

campus. Their beauty is

unmatched.

Left: Sarah ']\nisley arid

lilf Crisp show off their smiks

to the worfdmalqnggreat

memories.

tp'^'f '^i .,\UA.mn.imm



^ f̂t

J^Bove: 'Jea Team! Tiffany 1{udid[, ']\atk greer,

'Brian !Hastin£s, and 'Edgar 'Socarisa strife a pose.

Moi'e: 'Danjl, ']\einn 'J{p7i'fand, OQistin ^ant, andTodd

Anderson show their supportfor Lamar A[e?(ander as the pubtic meets

him on the steps of the 'BCount County Court ^ouse.

!Above: "Best offriends iMandi 'DoCUnmayer and

Le Sandra 'Barriage help each other through the iast

few days ofschool untiiThanksgiving 'BreakJ,

^ Above: As the Assistant

'Residence 0-lu[[ Coordinator of

'Davis y{a[t, Taige Coopergot

puCCedin many directions.

Left: 9{ai[, ^ai[ thegang's cdC

here. Qoodfriends pause for a

huddie and a memory at one of

our many ep(citingfootbait

games.



J^Soi'c: 'Tfie lawn in front oj 'iHaw 9iall is injamoiis for its ftcautij.

fMarymftes (graduation Ceremonif is heCdhere annuaCCy at the request of

each ijears passing seniors.

Move: Shannon 'Barnes, and Judy 'Dunnam

share the e?(eitment ofopening agift that was

quite funny. ..what is she hoCding?

'Below: 9{hhmmtn... that s a[[

/ have to say about that.

Move: 'Emify 'I'enable, Sarah Wagner, and Lori Leffefget down andgroove

zidth the Trurthtones. Brought here SySPB, the "Earthtones ready put on a

great show.
"BeCozv: 'The 9daryvdU Codege Snowbunnies came wedprepared

during our e:\^tra fong snozv weeljend.

Move: 9>(ice, Codies, ready mature.

w'l ' . "«

1



-^r^J^i^r

RBove: iHese unidentifiedgentLemen appear to be covered in mud.

^They're not. It's alCan illusion. ..reaffy.

SlSove: I'vegot it! Stephanie jugate, 9Qistin

'Kant, andJeannine Quickj. ivith the dessert, in

Tearsons!

Above: The lustfeiv days of school are a[ivays emotionai. 'Wine

andCheese has become a strong tradition at !Maryzni[e, and is a

time to cziebrate andshare speciaimoments mithfriends. Seniors

%asi Auit, Jason 'Brooks, Jama Camron, Lisa CampbeCC, andSheCCy

Johnson dojust that.

S^bove: 'Marl<i9{atfieCdpCayed

the Mardi Qrasjester at the

'Homecoming parade this year.

'Beads' 'Beads!

Left: Qroup shot! (Back]

Mariana 'Boero, 'Erin 'Pcdmer,

CaroCLynn 'Redford, 9\[icoCe

Brabender, Amanda Carson,

Jennifer 'Windroio, 'Blakely

Johnson, Jessica 'Kjng, Chrissy

'J\[ezoton, Chris liajk^wslq,,

OFront)Amy 'Poag, 'Meghan

Casey, Heather BeCair. 1 1



v^-.^»»».«««»«n

r
,/,

./
>,

PI

TaBCe ofContem

•«'—

Studint^Mimties

31-4J

Seniors

45-58

'1'. "'~-'Mf^

Underdassrmn .\

% ''^^Kamvus Organizations

75-9h^ -^
^r^

graduation

^*l|*i

1^

^^^i"^^"^^F^pw(W"?"r̂
a
1



futnltv mh

"^ goob teatfier is; one tojjo Ijelpsf pou become tuljo

pou feel poursieU to be. ^ goot teacber is; als;o one

bjbo siaps; s;ometbing pou toon't untiers;tanti until

10 pears; later"

-falius; ILes;ter



Lynn King Coning Margaret Cowen Clarice Doucette Jeff Gary Glenn Hewitt

Wallace Lewis Amy Livingstone Samuel Overstreet Dave Powell Elizabeth Perez-Reilly

Susan Schneibel

American ^tutits

littmturt in €nsli^l) ^istorp

fortisn Tiansuiigt

Writins/Couuminimtion

MtbitViil ^tubiesl

l\elifision

i)i5ton>

"0n£ is; aftunn's n fool bisilikuig tijf tteSicEi.

lUke bi£(Iiking n luition oiif Uisits. it'g tl)p

result of a bluiii sipot luljirij gocsi ato^ aiU)

Italics oiir niibarrasisrb."

-Cttoarb J^oaglaiiti

14



Harry Howard Karl Jost Sherryl Kasper Young-Bae Kim Mary Kay Sullivan

Accounting

pufi^inesfs; & Organisation

ilanagement

economics^

Cntjironmental ^tubiesi

International pujfinesfsf

International ^tutiiesi

political Science

^re-Hato

^ociologp (Move) 'Dr. 9(ar[jost andjuniorMatt WilJ^ discuss an educadonaC

concept after a SociaCScience doss.

"Clje true itimtt mh gtubp of man, isf man IjimsitU." -^ierrt Cljarron

15



i^l^

Ctrucation

Martha Craig Marcia Keith John Perry

(Cl)ilti Bfbtlopmrnt anb ICtnrning

$)l))i>£(ital Cbutation

lAprrration

Ztat\}tv litrnSurt Terry Simpson

"i toulb unbcrtakp to bf

an cffitirnt pupil if it

toerf po£(£(iblf to finb an

tffititnt tfatl)tr."

-(^rrtrubp ^ttin

mhvux^

16
Roger Myers Deborah Nichols Christine Nugent Choi Park



I'Jr.vv^.y^;?^-

Carl Gombert Sheri Matascik Larry Smithee Ann Taddie Daniel Taddie

"^rt tiistills sitnsiation anb

0mbobif£( it luitlj fiiljantttr

mpaning in memorable form-

er tlsie it ii not art."

-fatqucs ?iar^on

(Above) Senior Tomo Kimura and Dr. Sheri Matascik

work on a duet that was played in his senior recital.

^Ijeatre

iiusiit

iHusiit performance

iHusfic Cbutation

17



"I^Ijat a siurpnsie

to fiiit) pou coulb

siljift tijr contents!

of pour Ijeat) like

rearranging furni-

ture in a room."

-Higa ^Itljer

(Above) Dr. Roger Miller and Dr. Carl Gombert strut their stuff

during Commencement.

18



r VhilifTn I I ^ 'J'rfi j'ifcjj*'- *-'- *>«-'

.r,'v . _<j?v.

Computer

Computtr ^tienct

Computer ^tiEntf/PuSineSsi

Computer ^titntt/ilatJjtmatitsi

engineering

iHatljcmatitg

illatl)ematitg for Ceatljtr i.icEn£furc

"3 knoto tJjat tino anb ttoo make

four-iS: Sljoulb bf glab to probe it

too if 3( coulb--tl)oug() 3 must gap if

bp anp Sort of proce£f£( i coulb

tonbert 2 & 2 into ftt/r //tooulb

gibe me mutl) greater pleasiure."

-I.orb ppron

Reid Davis William Dent John Nichols

Jerry Pietenpol Margie Ribble

(Above) Dr. Terry Simpson, Dr. Terry Bunde. Dr. John

Nichols, and Dr. James Bishop take some time out of their busy

schedules to hang out with seniors during Senior Barbecue.

19



Robert Naylor Robert Ramger Lynette Sievert Paul Threadgil Michael Torres

(Above) Dr. Robert Naylor and Dr. Harry Howard joke

around with each other during Commencement.

iBiotljfinisitrp

(CljrmtStrp

Cljcmical ^Ijpgicsi

CnbironniPittal ^ticntr

ilkbital/ilealtl) professions

i^ursing

^Ijpsiitsi

"B?I)attl)cr tl)p £(nfiUi£ft£( map siap, if Ujc take tijc sfupcrnatural out of life, Ujc

IcaUc onlp tijf unnatural."

-Simplia iBarr

20



^bbantempiU

(Back)

Elton Jones, Mark

Gate, Jeannie

Fulkerson, Libby

Welsh, Ellen Van

Dorpe, Tim

Bryant, Jeff Gary

(Front)

Lynn Hachenberg,

Anna Graham,

Emily

Yarborough, Kaye

Hurst



^tabtmit Vkt ^rtSiitlcnt's; ©iliw. Dean Bolden. Cheryl Wagner, Mardi Craig ^luittljboart):

Ann Morgan

22

Sliinugsionsi:

(Back) Cheryl Frow.

Richard Brand, Judy

Falco. Jeanne Bright

(Front) Linda Moore,

Heather Waldron,

Elizabeth Papa,

Donna Davis,

Stephanie Fugate

(Not Pictured) Karen

Stump. Sherry

Murrell, Wendy
Whaley



^i.:i,-^.j^>.; _ ^ _,.— .

jFinantial '^it 0Uiu:

(Back)

Kristine Tallent, Claire

Stancampiano, Ellen Smyser,

Joey Cody

(Front)

Venita Jones, Patti Dunkin,

Starr Hudson





Career

^erbitpsi:

(Back)

Bruce Holt, fwimUmi%m
Jan Bible

(Front) l)iiE
April Hicks.

Andy Lewter

Bebelopemtnt:

(Back) Cathy Gate, Barbara Moss, Holly Bailey,

Kimberly Miller (Front) Belinda Kinney, Dr.

William Seymour, Beth Lemenbach

Continuing Cbutation:

Marlene Hodge, Dr. Jo Wood

3^esfibentf Hik:

(Back)

Stephanie Wyatt,

Scott Porter,

Chris Lance, Lisa

Webb, Jarra

Griffith, Paige

Cooper

(Front)

April Hicks,

Sarah Schow,

Ned Willard

25







i.farnmg Centtr: Vandy Beard Kemp ^rint ^Ijop: Cookie Goose

Cnitrr for (Duiipiis fttiiufitrj'

Betsy Hunt,

Abigail Blankner,

Fay Humphrey.

Rev. Stephen Nickle

(Third Row) Marishka Wile.

Jason Ezell. Charles Bedoian,

Julia Williamson, Kelly Franklin

(Second Row) Challie

Wilkerson, Nancy Heintz, Robert

Hutchens

(First Row) Maij Overstreet,

Susan McFalls, Jeaneen

McAmis, Darcy Quesada

(Fourth Row) Ingrid Morgan,

Nancy Badillo, Jianying Sun.

Karen Ngowe. Ted Olson

28

^^^^^^^H^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^l

PIQLiy UiAiUlH KB

i i

^ffl



Chief Eldria Hurst

ifHarriot

(Back) Judi Foley, Taylor

Frost, Michelle TuUock,

James Smith, Catherine

Cobb, Margaret Thompson

(Middle) Jeff Carpenter,

Johnnie Long, Darren

Perdue, Beverly Chambers,

Louise Shields, Dorothy

Mullendore

(Front) Linda May, Ann
Maurino, Patsy Lee, Sally

Mines, Marge Bradley,

Martha Watkins

Officers not pictured,

Pratt & Batchelor

l|ou!Sebrtping

The Maryville College

Housekeeping Staff

works very hard to

keep our living

environments clean.

We thank these

individuals for their

dedication and hard

work!

29



c

1)

I

S

Move: Chris 9{oe, 'Todd Anderson, and'Kemn 1{puiland

participate attentivelij to the conversation at the student

senate president canidate's debate.

Sibove: Oh zi'hat a cute coupk.

!Above: It appears 'Ketty Meacham hasfound a moment

of sofitude on this, our beautiful campus.

Jlbove: Lunch anyoneP Scott 'Mitch has

apparentCyfound Cife after fMarriott.

Above: 'Maryvitte Coliegesfuture 'Tennis 'Pros pause for

their prefame picture. #
30

'Right: fMar^lHotuston hasfound a new and improved

zvay of dealing unth stress... just kt it a[[ out!



-.< -.. - ^

ACTIVITieS

31-43



HOMeCOMlNC; - 1996
%

%

#
Right: Jeff Gallaher and Amanda Carson test

their flexibility during Twister at Anything Goes

outside Lloyd Hall.

i
'

Above: Yosef Addis and fellow student don their

stripes before venturing into theVelcro Olympics

maze.

Left: Kelly Sanson, escorted by David

Forester, is named 1995 Homecoming Queen.

9X(?X <^x^x vx^x <:;?x^x

32

Right: Christina Sereno shows her enjoyment of her

munchie in the food relay. Yum!!



W<1« I I

*^»f'?;m.

(^

eNCHXNTGD KNICHIS
^

%

Below: The Davis Damsels in Distress was one of the many
creative banners submitted in the SPB banner competition.

Below: The royal court of Copeland makes their

appearance during the Homecoming Parade.

#

Left: Jennifer Goodbrod, Helen

Cochran, and Stephen McGill take

a breather from all of the dancing

and excitement during the

Enchanted Knights dance at

Harper Complex.

Above: Jon Peters shows off his musical talent

at the annual Friday night Coffee House in

Lloyd Hall.

33



sewioi^ CIV
%

=^

#

Left: Jeremy Landis acts out the

part of "Big Papa" as a proud

Nick Schell looks on.

Right: Jason Brooks, Jeremy

Burgess, and Kelly Sanson act out

an MC version of "Real World."



MUSIC, MUSIC, MUSIC
% ^

Below: Amy Lammert gets teary eyed as the

Earth Tones serenade her.

Above: Pat Godwin, comedian/singer, entertains

the crowd with his improvisations.

Above and Right: Casino Night at Copeland Hall

provided fun and Hve music for the campus. Josh

Hardeman demonstrated his musical capabilities

on different instruments.

ill JJJ III JJJ III JJJ 35



^

CXSUXL COMPGTITION
%

Right: Derrick Brown and Mike

Hodges as Hans and Frans pump it up

in the newly renovated weight room.

Below: The guys volley for points in

the sand at Lloyd Beach on a lovely

spring day. Hit it. Sniitty!!

^
Left: Erik Daugherty attempts to block

out his opponents shot in the gym.

% ""

k
36



THeXIGR. PPvODUCTIONS
=^

^

Left: Michelle Lawson,

Rachel Howard, Karson

Leitch and Becky Lill

play some crazy nuns in

the fall production of

House of Blue Leaves.

Right: Part of the cast of The

Dining Room . (Brian O'Connor,

Amy Brewer, Sara Baker. Jeremy

Cook, and Eric Obermiller), get all

turned around during rehearsal.

Left: Paige Cooper,

Becky Lill, and

Lodge McCammon
demonstrate their

acting ability in The

Dining Room.

37



=^

BLISiei^-lN-THe-SUN IV
#

Left: April Hicks and Emily Venable study

the tied-dyed design of April's shirt at

Carnegie's booth.

Right: Flower Power continues as

Alpha Psi Omega member. Becky Lill.

paints a daisy on Laura Culp.

Left: When the rain

let up. many

enjoyed a test of

strength at the tug-

of-war. Pull Brian,

pull!!

38 di- iO £*: C3;: Si- O- C)- O- C5-

3



^

%

KAOKi BLISiePvlNC...
^

Below: Sarah Stevenson and Katherine McDonald
prove their skill with the sword at the Alpha Psi

Omega booth. On guard!!

Above: Kelly Garrison prepares as the

Human Foosball game continues. ..notice

Kevin Turner dancing in the background.

Below: Ned Willard was a popular guy at ^
the Pie Throw contest. Nice hairdo.

l^-^i

Above: The bad weather didn't dampen the spirits of The Radio

Active Flowers as they croon to their listeners.

^
39



(^

%

^

SPP.INC; FLINC - 1996
^

Across: David Dupont

and Megan Casey pose

for the camera. Behind

are Tracey Spires and

Scott West, enjoying the

dance held at the Royal

Oaks Country Club.

Dance provided by SPB.

Right: Bishop Moore

and his brother are

decked out and ready

to charm the women of

Maryville at Spring

Above: The dance floor gets packed as Spring Flingers

dance the night away, truly an evening of romance.

Above: Jennifer Day and John Taylor

strike a pose as they make their

appearance at the dance.

40



f^

%
MOP^e FLlNCINq

#
^XC(

Below: Grant Kelly. Josh Goocey, Randy Bradley,

and Myong Kim are flinging hard!

Above: Ladies of the evening, Michelle

Lawson and Keli Stewart, enjoy a moment
of rest away from the dance floor.

Below: Harold Lynn and Karen Strachan

take a moment out to preserve forever.

Above: Scott McDaniels, Shane Paschal, David Hughes, Sammy
Williams, Jeremy Blevins, Jeremy Burgess, and Brandon Stiles

buddy up during the festivities.

'1 m\



OTHEI^ HXPPeNINCS...
^

Above: Joshua Goocey and Julie Posey get up close

and personal during Peer Mentor training. What are

they training you to do anyway?!

Below: This Copeland resident obviously did not

know when to fold his hand at

Copeland's Casino Night.

Below: Tara Sanders and friend enjoy the Earth

Tones performance.

42

Above: Participants of the Big Brother/Big Sister

mud wrestling competition get down and dirty to

win.

'5%



Above: Shindanna, sponsored by BSA,
helps to bring cultural diversity on

campus with her animated story telling.

Below: Mandi Dollenmayer shows off her pro

wrestling skills as she gives her residents lessons

in self-defense.

Above: Allison Pryor shows the rest of the Church and

College Scholars how to plug in the Christmas lights at the

Hanging of the Greens.

Right: The members of the French Club enjoy an ethnic

dinner. Bon Appetit, tout le monde!

43



\/2-^

c

I

S
J/

Left: Dave "the MULT," T>oums, after spending

hours loorlying on the yearhooli, ta({es a "breather".

.J-. ^
/W

L^

J^Bove: There is nothing more beautifuC than

happiness on a spring day! Chris 9{ennessee and

Stephanie French appear to have found just that.

:^6ove: 'J^ck^Sched taf^es advantage of a beautiful spring

day, andgets a fittte studying done zvhik hes at it.

'Kight: Jason Saucier, Jeff ^aUaher, and 'Kevin Cozijget

ready to mak^ themselves iqtozim at Lloyd!

1{ight: The Academic Aivards

'Banquet is an annuaf

tradition at 'MaryviUe

CoCCege. 'Debbie Shczvfeft,

J^.J. 'Ba([ou, Jenny

Cummings, Sheifa 'PirC, Sara

'Balder, Sarah Stevenson,

Jeannine QuiclQ and Simon

(graham enjoy each other's

companyfoffoziHng the

banquet.

44



^*« .A .^

Seniors 45-

Underdassmcn



I Sandy 'Tatcs .'Anderson

I Chilli 'Development u>/

:
Teacher Licensure

[
'Maryi'itfe, 'JU\C

'Jiichard 'Bendever

'Economics

^[anjviffe, 'T^i

46

Levetta 'Buggs

ChiCd 'DeveCopment w/
'Teacher Licensure

Stone C^fountain, Q>{

lanis Burcje

Sign Language Interpreting

Jort 'Worth, 'IX

Jeremy 'Burgess

'Business

'Kno!(in[[e, "Bl

'J(asi :'Au[t

Computer Science/Math

9Qio?cmC[e, TJ{^

jason 'Brool\s

Ivtathematics

'TazezueCC, 19{,

janm Cameron

Child 'Development iv/

Teacher Licensure

Seznervitk, T^j



Senior CCass Officers: 'KeSty Qarrlson (Sec./ Treasurer), 'Debbie Sbemfett (President),

and'Beclqe O^zckler (I'ice-'President).

Lisa Campbef[

'Business

A[coa, 191

lames Carpenter, Jr.

'Business

Orange Springs, ^L

lanet Carver

Chitd (Development to/

Teacher Licensure

'Maryin[[e, 1!A/.

Tina Cogan

Cfiiid Devetopment to/

Teacher Licensure

Seymour, TH,

1{obert Corrigan

(Music (Performance

Indianapolis, I(hC

Lanic Ann Croivtli

Socioiogy/'Business

Louisvdk, T(hi

Laura (McLaren Culp

Chdd 'DeveCopment u>/

Teacher Licensure

tAtianta, GA

Jennifer 'Day

ChildDevelopment

Atlanta, QA

47



Icrri 'Bean

Intemationat 'Business

'MaryviCU, 19(^

'Bridge tte 'Ezving

Sign Language Interpreting

9vlempfiis, 131

l^tarilia 'Fujimoto

IntemationaiStudies

Japan

'Darren 'Di/f^es

'Biofojjy

'Madisomnffe, TTA^

'Marcus 'fanner

'Psychofogy

\\(anji>i[[e, 1^

'!\ tichefie Qaddis

Chitd 'Deveiopnunt w/
'Teacher Licensure

Maryidfle, 1V\C

'Hadia J^fi 'Edoh

'Economics

9{prtli 'Bethesda, M'D

'Dave 'forester

'Recreation

LHephziBah, (^!A

'Kg[(y (garrison

'Biology w/Teacher Licensure

'Kingston, 1^

li'endy 'EfCis

Chemistry

Johnson City, 1^.

Jeannie Marie frey

Sign Language Interpreting

Metarie, LA

Crystcd Qrant

'Business

Smyrna, Q!A

48

'Hadia 'Edoh's li'ords ofli'isdom:

"The true seff is ahvays in motion lit\e music, a river oj life, changing, moving, failing, suffering, [earning, shining.

-'Brenda llefand

-This quote most definiteCy summarizes my 4 years at MarymUe Cotlege, as I am sure it represents that ofmany

others, lust remember that it is part of fife, a part that affows one togrow into a stronger and hetter person.

I have surely changed, faifed at times, suffered, feamed, andso do hope that I am now shining!



"One of the most important things I have learned at 'Maryzdfle College is to appreciate what I have and to never taf^e

anythingforgranted, you udff never Iqiozv how much something means to you until it isgone."

-liachdk We[[s

"Turn to your family when thegoinggets tough! lHanf^you ^od, 1{anda[[, leather, 'Brittany, 'Briana and'Dad&
UVCom. I coufdn t have done it zvith out you uns!" -Ivtichette C^addis

Luciana (graves

'Business

Birmingham, !AL

%ebecca Ann "Heckler

SISL/ Child 'Development

w/Teacher Licensure

Ambler, TA

Scott Hitch

Computer Science/!Math

UvtaryvUle, TJ^

Osamu 'Marada

InternationalStudies

Japan

Adam 'Heiks

"Biology

'Pelzer, SC

Joshua 'DavidHogan

History

9{ezvport, ThC

"Edward Harmon

"PoliticalScience

"Maryville, TJ\C

Lisa Hensley

"Biology

Louisinlle, "T^i

Mitchell 'M. Houston, Jr.

Business

Surgoinsville, 19\C

Jennifer iHcaron

Child"Development w/
Teacher Licensure

"Mantville, "TV\C

Lorenzo Howard

Business

St. Helena Islands, SC
49



Lua CarnpBeUs 'Jl'onii oj 'l\'L\dom:

1'? bad experience is, Byjar, wortfi more than never trying at aff.

It's better to regret something you did than something you didn't do.'

-"Butthote Surfers

...and on another note ^ ...

"^member, there are no stupid questions, just stupidpeopfe."

-'Darin fMcQou'an

'Keiii Jackson

Sign Language Interpreting

'Martinez, Q!A

'Michael :\. 'J\enady

Management

Seminok, 'JL

50

'Teresa .'l.lLson Lau'erence

'Biology

li'afland, 191

'Brijan 'Justin 'Jyylc Johnson

'.History

•Jranklin, 1^

'J{aiph 'Jyuid

'.Histonf u'/Teacfier Licenjure

'MadisonvUk, 19{^

'Michael '/. Leufis

Chemistry u'/Teacher Lie.

'Madison, l^i

Shelly '?(ico[e Johnson

Management

greenback, 'J9{,

Jennifer 'Dale La'Jorest

Ma th/Compu terScienct

'J(no\intTe, T^

'Treva J^nne Lewis

CfiiidLDeveCopment w/
'Teacher Lkctisure

'Marifinlte, 'TN

'Kristin 'Mary :Agnes 'J(ant

In temationcdStudies/

'PoliticalScience

'Maryinlie, TW;

Jeremy 'T. Landis

Thysiccd'Education

Milford 0-}{

Me;\i'Byron Little

'PodticcdScience

'Defray 'Beach, JL



Amanda 'J(ay Martin

Uvlusic/ 'Writing

Communications

Steven Scott Moss

'Biology

9danivUk, 191

9i{ami 9{pmura

i^rmrican Sign Language

Japan

li'aynettc L. 'Matthews

Tsycftotogy

Crossviik, T^

Tatrick^'Jipben MurpHif

Management

^ayettezHffe, 09{

Megan 'Eieanor liorris

'Biology

Lancaster, 'K^

Christen '£. McCammon

'Biology

Barrington, IL

'DavidLynn 9{ations, Jr.

Chemistry

OQioT^vUk, 1^

Jamie Tarrott

Business

Livingston, 1!Ai

'Megan Jlshlcii 'J^liffer

Child 'Development -w/

Teacher Licensure

LeunsBurq, TJ^

Christopher !A. 'Xpe

•FolititalScience

IQioKville, 19i

'Kent Tatricli^

American Sign Language

l^irginia 'Beach, I'A

Marcus J^armer shares his thoughts on the subject:

Maryville College has taught me many new and different things. 'However, the most important thing I've learned

did not comefrom a psychology Bool<ior a professor's lecture. It did not even happen while I was at Maryville. The

most important thing I've learned is that Jesus Christ diedfor me and is the Lord ofmy life. It matters not that

we've attained academicfame nor that we have our names scribedon the registers oj honor societies. All isfor naught

ifyour name does not appear in the Lamb's booliof life. I wish all ofyou peace and eternal happiness in Qod our

Jather. I^pmans 10:9-10, 9\(umbers 6:24-26. In Christ alone." 51



'Mjcfmrd 'Bendevcr's Words of 'Wisdom:

''Wa(l\ta(l ZLiith your head up, and your eyes zinde open, constantly atvare ofprevaiCingforces lohich may obstruct

your path. 'Be objective to consider changes, for one's (ife path is never etched in stone, and the direction we often

sefect maij not be of our oum choosing. Shozv compassion, for the ivorCd truly is a crueland harsh place, where

everyone s strive is for the fast lane. 'Be different and take a moment to reflect, past friendships and acquaintances,

but neverforget to cany on our liberal arts learnings."

-'Ben 'Bendever, 1996

'J{ussell •Eric 'Perry

In temationalStudies

!Maniville, 1V\C

'Beth licnee iHager'Tillqntoti

Sign Language Interpreting

9ltanji'ille, 1^

leannine Quicli

Sign Language Interpreting

'Jvlonroe, CT

'Erin Quigley

American Sign Language

f^nnapolis, 9vt'D

52

James Leonard^bbins

'Business

'Jvtaryville, 1tf{^

'Lara Sanders

Sign Language Interpreting

Stone ivlountain, QA

Sheila 'Mai 'Pirl

International 'Business

']\ennesau', QIA

'Kristi 'Daum 'J^enninger

'Mathematics

'Maryznlle, 1t\C

'Jyeliii 'J\licole Sanson

'Jiecreation

Maryville, 191

John Scott Tozvell

'History

Maryville, 191

'Erin 'J(ice

Sociology

Columbus, O'H

(Deborah M. Segar

Child 'Development w/
'Teacher Licensure

Maryznlle, 'TV\[,



Cfiades 'Ihvatic Settkmire

ComputerScience/'Business

Louisi>iIk,lJ\C

"JQichi ToyoHara

"Economics

Japan

'Brandec 'J{, Shajer

"LngCish

iHuntsviCk, 1^

Tera CMjcoie Smith

I'sychohgy

Chattanoocja, 1!A^

"J^einn Leonard Turner

Biology

CrossviUe, TV\C

"Deborah Sue Sheu'feft

Bioiogij

Spring ^ifl, TL

Craig Symons

In temationaCStudies

'Johnson City, TJ^

'Emily "DanieUe I'enahtc

Biology

Birmingham, AL

Ivlicheile 'Daion Simmons

Biology

'Tallassee, 191

'J(ristine 1{enee Tallent

Economics

Seymour, 1i\l^

'Michelle Lynn Walker

Child "Dez'elopment lu/

Teacher Licensure

'Tellico "Plains, 'TM'

"'Be Challenged. •Try new things. "Jight for the things you deserve. lAttend a lot of bonjires

-"Kristin %ant

(jO Streaking.

"

Sheila "Pirlgives us her outlool<ion life...

"I've learned that some of the best times you ztMlhave involvegetting a little wet, getting a little dirty, orgetting

a little crazy.
"

Live andLearn andT iss It On
53



HlMMiMMiMfl

'Ificre Is a time and place jor ci'eTytfiincj...jind your time and use it u'iselij, jind your place and make it personal. It is

when you discover the importance of these two things that you zinil be apart of Marymde and, in turn, Maryvitle zinll be apart

of you. 'Tight for your rights, use your voice, share your thoughts and ideas until they are heard, for ifyou are not being heard

ijou are not being loud enough. Mak^ a difference. 'Maf^ change happen. 'Embrace the peacefulness ofwho you are and where

ijou aregoing. 'Make me proud as Igo zi'ith ijou, but turn baclyjo remember. Maf:^ yourselves proudso you will turn backhand

remember. 'Don t everforget our time and our place. Store it in your book^oj memories; bring it to reunions. Cherish it alzvays.

1 kliou' I will.

"

-'Beckie CKeckfer

'Barbara iMichelTe Webb
Cfii(d (Development w/

'Teacher Licensure

'Tou'nsend, '7IA/.

jeannie 'Weeks

CfiiCd 'Development u'/

'Teacher Licensure

Cosby, 'Hy'

Simy Celeste li'oods

^History u'/ 'Teacher Licensure

Maryville, 1^

'Tammy 'Dee 'Wright

Sicjn Lancjuatjc Interpretim]

Corryton, 'TJ\[_

54

'J{achelle 'Darlene 'Welh

'Psychology

J4cworth, QS^.

Whitney 'Williamson

Child 'Dtveiopmtnt iv/

Teacher Licensure

Cosby, IVt

Seniors 9{pt 'Pictured

chastity Devone Albright 'Darrell 'Dean Collins

'Beth 9{ations J^rmstrong %gbert M. Cummings

Marcus Armstrong Lucinda Doctor

Lucille 'McComb 'Bayless 'J(evin 'I'atricki'Emsberger

Jeremy Quinn 'Blevins Matthew C- ^fowler

Anthony 1{ay 'Buhl James !}(eo Qalyon

'Julia Anne Cain Taul liandell garland

(Jregory J.J. Carroll 'Barbara Lynn Qocller

'Kimberly 'I'aughn Carter Jarra 'Brooki^riffith

Qivendolijn C. Campbell Letitia Inez ^all

^tephen 'J. Coleman Jason Dean 9{amilton ^

Sally 'Elizabeth !Harrington

'Ticca S- 'Hartsfield

MichaelJames lodges

Taula Dianne Jiowse

Chiekp Ikcda

'Hannah Elizabeth Jones

Suthep ^aezvyai

Miki 'Kuskfibe

Lyle Chancy Lassiter

Melissa 'Darlene Manning

'Roger 'E. 'Martin

9\ltcole Masters

'Douglas 1{ussell Mathezi's

Scott Andrew Mc'Daniel

'Darin CrawfordMcQowen

Amy 'l\atherine Mc'Keehan

Margret Qay McWhorter

'Kelly 'B. Meacham

Jennifer 'J\ay 'Miller

'Mark^A. 'Mobley

CarolLynn Mueller

Tina Jane Myers

Evfha fA(eely

'Eiko Oishi

Stefanie Leigh Tayne

'Brenda 'Ballezv 'Femiman

Jonathan David 'Peters

Cathey Ann Powell

Amy 1{ebecca Prince

PatrickjBurellliauL^ton

DazndScott 'Jieagan

Charsie C. Robertson

Keith Allen Rowland

Mark^Ashley 'Rowland

Terry L. 'Rutherford

Misty Sands

Marti Slaughter

Connie SUngluff

Tracy 'Regina Smith

Jennifer Lee Stadtmiller

Claire Standcampiano

Rebecca Ann Stephens

Traci L. Tidwell

Dayna Rcnee Touron

'Bradley Shazim 'Thomas

Qeoffrey W. 'Vinson

Melissa Elaine Ward

M^aria 'Beasley-Watkitis

1'irginia Lee Whitehouse

'Rodney 'Kent Wilbum

Stacy 'Brooks Wilbum

ifordon E. Wright



J^bove: 'Bridgette T.ziAng enjoys agtass ofchampagne

and a (iveCy conversation unth jefCow cfassmate

JA-hron 'BobSin at the 100 "Days CefeSration.

Move: In the midst oj 9daryvillts chaos,

senior %elly 94.tachamfinds a quite

moment to catch up.

y .Above: Senior ^(ristin 'Kant hajJound'y^

a nezv way to reCieve the tensions oj I

Sen lor Thesis and Comps. ..
II^ ^



J^boi'e: Seniors Sheila 'Firl, josh '.Hogan, 'Jyristin

'Kant, 'Darin 'McQowan, Keffi Jael^son and

'Debbie Shezvfeh celebrate the end ofcomps!

'Above: Seniors Jennifer Stadmilfer and'J\iu:helfe

'M'eCCs pausefrom catching up to maf^ a memory1
.'Above: lames 'Sorter, 'Icra Smith, Lorenzo 'Mozvard,

Lanie Croiveff, and'EmiCy 'V'enabfe enjoy the rare

opportunity to ccfebrate unth friends.



SlBove: Seniors 9\(adia "Edofi, josh Hogan, 'Kristin %ant, Christtn 'M.cCammon, and "Debbie Sbezvfeh are this years

Outstanding Senior !J\(pminees . SAmong the many things they have donefor this campus are: Steatthe fMRCCO

9^an, SteaCthe cafeteria siCverware, streaky fight oJfeidCas the Lime Qreen Cape 'Man, etc. T^HJ^L^IjKS ^ LOT!

Above: llmmm... Jeannine... the height thing doesn't

reatCy zvorl<i[il<ie that.

Above: Seniors Chris 9{pe andAhron 'Bobbinjust

"hang out" as spring tries to mak^ an appearance

57



ita^

58 Wine JAnd Ctieese, UpriC 19, 1996 f5



^ «^ «^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m^ m

Underclassmen
mp^— w

<r 1

A5
k^ %kv^M^fe'VM^

lA^na MBott (jr)

'fosefJ^ddis (Jr)

!Armand iA.lq.6oh (Jr)

'Ihaddeus Afsup (Jr)

Andy Anderson (Jr)

'Majorit Anderson (Jr)

'Denise Andrews (Jr)

Sachilq) Aral (Jr)

'Kristen Arwood ('Jr)

'Keikp AsaHara (J^r)

Joy 'Baitey (J^r)

Jason 'BaUey (J^r)

Sara 'Baker (fr)

'J(izzey Baker (J^r)

Andrew 'Battou (So)

Le Andra Barriage (So)

'DanieCBecdman (So)

JeannaBecfiCJ^r)

Sarah Best (!Fr)

Monica BCackBurn (Jr)

59



'Befoza: Ihe 'Boys are back^in toum... Lijie Lassiter,

Lazvren Lassiter, Jody Tootle, (Donnie 'Evans, and

'David 'Xucjfis strike a pose.

60

'Feter 'Blair (So)

'TLdgar 'Bocarisa ('Jr)

'Mariana Boero (^r)

Igor 'Bogatov (So)

Amanda 'Boring (^r)

'J{usse[[ 'Bouchard (0-r)

J-lngefa 'Boivman (So)

'J{ebbecca 'Bozmnan (J^r)

•Kcttie 'Soyatt (So)

'Tina Brannon (^r)

'Xathryn Brehmer (fr)

Sfierrie 'Brents (So)

Amy 'Brewer (fr)

'Emify 'Brocl<i(So)

'Ben 'Broun (^r)

Justin 'BuckS^s (Jr)

SlBove: 'Beckij LiCCand 1\arson Leitch

appear to fiavefound their smiles!



—^JEff' v<.'';^-y-y»^i^

l^igfit: Misha 'Watdroop

eTQsts in her Basic coCCege

residence fiaCC room. She

has done agreat deal to

make it iookSikg^ home!

%ara 'BuecheCe (So)

iHaftie "Burger (Jr)

'Efizaheth Buzzard (O^r)

^Andrew Byrd (Jr)

WiUiam Caldweii, III Or)

Shawn Carrott (1r)

Terry Carter (^r)

Meghan Casey (So)

9\(ico[e Castkherry (J^r)

John ChiCes, j/r. (fr)

Sarah Christians (So)

'MichaeC Ctarfi(O'r)

^ /^

Lee CCevenger (J^r)

Bradley Ctough (So)

Brian Clozvdis (So)

Taige Cooper (--)

61



^
Mdson Cornish (J^r)

Jamie Cotton (J^r)

1{yan Coutfee (^r)

Jufie Crane (^r)

%[[ Crisp (^r)

Mmee Cropper (Tr)

'i\[il{ptai Curtis 0r)

Cfiristopfier Tianiei (Jr)

'Benjamin (Darneff (--)

'Eric 'Daugherty (^r)

Ion 'Davis (Hr)

'J(ristina 'Davis (So)

•J(c[fi De'Bofd (^r)

CarofDenning (Jr)

'Heather Devifhiss (yr)

J^h[ey Dicus (^r)

'Mandi DoUenmayer[So)

'DaiddDoums (Jr)

'KyU Duke (Jr)

Mlison Dunn (So)

62

It is better to be preparedfor an opportunity and not have one than to have an opportunity and not

be prepared.

"

-'Whitney foung, jr

"OSstacfes are those frightfuC things you see zuhen you take your eyes offyourgoaL " H'enry ^ord

"'E?(perience is not ivhat happens to a man. It is zvhat a man does zvith what happens to him. ".

-Mdous 9{u?([ey



Judy 'Dunnam (So)

'David 'Dupont (Jr)

CaHene Tiyk^s (!J^r)

^unmiCayo "Ef^e (So)

'Devrim 'Esmer (So)

^enyon "Evans (Jr)

Lauren J^ehr (So)

'BoBSy fiefds, Jr. (^r)

.'Imy J^fandcrs ('J^r)

'I'aterie !Fo?i(So)

Elaine Qi66s (Jr)

Laura ^iSson (1r)

'David Qoiden (Jr)

losfiua Qoocey (So)

Jennifer (^oodSrod (Jr)

CaroUne (^orman (So)

Simon Qrafiam (J^r)

%atie Qretr (Jr)

'Kgikerine Qroves (So)

Stella 'Hamilton (Jr)

"Kevin Hammond (J^r)

'MitsunoBu Hanyu (J^r)

Michelle Harris (So)

'Brian Hastings (^r)

63



d

i^ 'W^

?
^ ^

p
Wendy ^aydeC (Jr)

'Donna 0-[ayne.s (Jr)

Chris fHennessee (Jr)

Cfiee OiUC (Jr)

(David'}{ugfis (Jr)

Slntfiony Johnson (Jr)

J^my Jones (So)

Slndrice Jones (Jr)

'Jusuke %anamori (So)

Staci 'Kerr (So)

Cassandra lyershaiv (fr)

'J{e6ecca %iefer (So)

J^Bove: OurfearCess staffengage in e?(citin£

conversation... Dr. Craig, Dean 'BoCden, and 1{ev.

Stephen 9iickic practice what they preach as they share

thoughts and ideas zinth one another.

%ight: 0\'(aryvit[e CoUege's Mountain Challenge

'Program is one that chaffenges aUofus Soth

physically and mentally. It is a l\ey component to

r/\ Ireshmen Orientation andcampus life.



>?ip<$flgjbv.-^r^r- ^-^-i

Qeorgina ^ng (So)

Sarah l^nisfey (^r)

']ejfl\rumm (Jr)

mkp 'Kunii (^r)

Jofin La^orest (So)

ladyn Lang (So)

'MicheUe Lazfson (Jr)

Mattheiv Ltdbattr CJr)

Lori Leffd (So)

'Beth !Ami LeinenSach (Jr)

'Karson Leitch (So)

Hunter Letchman (So)

Left: JUI Crisp, "Elizabeth Buzzard, Broof^fyn "White,

%atie, Brehmer, Jennifer Jackson, %e[[ie Boyatt,

Rffison 'Pryor, andBrian Hastings take- a minute out

from cheeringfor MaryviCfe to make a memory.

Above: "Worki ivorki workl HopefuCCy Leigh Ann "Elgin

won'tforget to play a littCe too! 65



'J^gfit: Some of the

'Peer !Mentors toofi

quite a beating at

this years second

annual 9^aryvi[[e

Cottege "Big 'Brothers/

'Big Sisters ^ck^off

'Party... WefC, !}(ristin

'J\hnt, Sarah Stevenson

and Carof 'Denning

(font [ool<itoo terribly

upset!!!

J^ngie Leiuis (So)

Beckij Lid (So)

Laurie Lindsay (J^r)

'Ketty Lyon (jr)

Courtney 'Martin (J^r)

Adam McCaff (^r)

%ena "McCuttough (jr)

John Mc'Donatd (So)

%athryn 'Mc'Donatd (Jr)

Jludrey McJ^adden (J^r)

'MarH^'MclCeehan (--)

'DaindMcQreal (Jr)

66

We needfour hugs a dayfor survival. 'We needs hugs a dayfor maintenance. 'We need 12 hugs a

dayforgrozvth.

"

-I'irginia Satir

"'Everybody can be great... because anybody can serve. Jbu don't have to have a coCCege degree to

serve. O^ou don't have to mal<:e your subject and verb agree to serve. 'Jbu onCy need a heartfuttof

grace. !A soulgenerated by Cove." -Martin Luther 'King, 1r.



'Bo McMichaeC (Jr)

Cfiarity !Merritt (So)

Marissa MiUer (J^r)

1{yan Mitter (J^r)

Barbara Ivdhon (^r)

Bishop Ovioore (Jr)

%pna[d Moore, II Or)

0(imBer[y Moss (So)

(HIfp^k ^

1r-^
1WW
lV . -^ )>.- a J

Qrtg Muidrezv (So)

Jessica 9{ate[son (fr)

(finger 9{ations (jr)

'Whitney 9{ations (So)

Above: The Maryviiie Coiiege footbaiiseason is a highlightfor the students and community alike.

Our stands are alwaysfulland very busy vAth the e?(citenient of the crowd. fJl



1{i£fit: Lamar A[e?(ancCer's visit to

9i{anjvi[te made agrtat impact on

severaf U^aryviffe Coffege students.

As seen Here, 'Kristin %ant, 'Josef

Addis andsevera[ other Ovtanjvitte

students went to fiis presidentiaf

campaign announcement, and heard

him speak^on the steps of the 'Bfount

County Court 'House.

68

'.Hiromi Ihlpzalq. (So)

'Tamara 9\luss C^r)

'Brian O Connor (Jr)

'Eric ObermUler (jr)

Cr^'
—

-^

hfrnT
V^

"- * 1

^
!,X^^\ «tew^ mk

P

Sherry Oden (fr)

Joe Overton (Jr)

']\ristie "Farl^r (^r)

'Kristen (Parl^house (jr)

r^^ m»\
lennifer TavCis (!fr)

'-Helen Cochran (So)

'Doug 'Perry (So)

MichaeC 'Picciano ('J^r)

•Mefissa 'Pike (Tr)

Jason 'Poag (So)

Thomas Poag, Jr. (So)

Julie 'Posey (So)



"Andnozv fieu is my secret, a very simp[e secret; it is on[y with the heart that one can see rightly, what is

essential is invisible to the eye.

"

-Antoine de Saint-'E?iupery

"What I am isgood enough if I would only Be it openly.

"

-Ccirl%ggers

"Ifyou weregoing to die soon andhad only one phone callyou could make, who wouldyou calland lohat

ivoiildifou say? J^ndwhif arc you u'aiting?" -Stephen Levine

i
1 ^'i^W

'J

1
V-^AL

ikj1 r im1

Mlison 'Pryor (So)

Chris %amsey (So)

Volley %atledge (^r)

Susan ^yborn CJr)

.^
Carol%edfern (So)

Chris %eid (1r)

lohn lieiter Or)

Chris ^eneau (So)

(Brad 'KpShins (So)

Thomas 1{pherts, II (^r)

1(evin Rowland (Jr)

Tiffany liudicil (Jr)

1{hiannon Sampson (J^r)

Jeremiah Sanders (J^r)

Joshua Sandiford (0-r)

'Fennie Schraer (J^r)

'Bryan Self (O^r)

Brandy Shamoon (O^r)

loelShields (^r)

jung-'Jbup Shin (So)

69



Sfteffie Sissom (So)

'Jipbin Sliipper (So)

'BradSmith (So)

'J{eSecca Smith (So)

'ToddSmith (Jr)

Tracy Spires (^r)

Chris Stephens (Jr)

'Ksnnay Stephens (So)

SlSove: Matt, 9{icl<^, '2.(0. , Adam , andCari arejust "hanging out" ziHth a deck^of

cards andattthe time in the lUorCd!

70



9^isty Summey (Jr)

9{iroyoshi ^ak^aki (jr)

Cfufi Tal<iatsuka (yr)

1\arcn Taylor (So)

'J^Buyulq Teruya (Jr)

J^my Thomas (Tr)

'Bryan Thomas (Jr)

Chris Thomas (Tr)

lason Thompson (Jr)

Tedra Tinch (So)

(Patricia Trentham (So)

Chris Turner (Jr)

Top 1(ight: Chris

!Hennessee is

concentrating very

hard on one of the

many tasks one

has to complete to

successfuUy

graduatefrom

(JViaryvitte College...

'BuBSle Slowing.

Bottom liight:

1{umors have noiv

Seen confirmed...

'Seclqi Lill has

definitely lost it!

^ m^

ASove: Lori Leffelsmilesfor the

camera on one ofmany zoindy

days we have had this year.

(A

^^^^Oi^^HM
<|^

A
%=

^
- !:^ Am 71



^Right: Student Programing

(Board 9\{emScrs zvorli^fong

Hard Hours to provide e^ceUent

programsfor the campus...

im^O 'T}{'U9v('B5 WFforJofin

Ovtc'Donaid, Jessica Qarrett,

!Marcus Armstrong, Staci "Kerr,

andLori LcjjeL

Sarafi lihgner (So)

log "Waiters (So)

lAndy "Ward iO^r)

'Kim "Ward (O^r)

'Mefissa "Warticf^iJr)

(Pauf Weaver ilr)

'Marli^Weisfi (So)

Jessica "West (J^r)

%aro[ine Westerfing (J^r)

'Brook[ijn White (J^r)

'Eiien Wier (J'r)

Cfint Wight (Jr)

Lindy Witks (So)

Matt WiCks (Jr)

farrah Wittiams (J^r)

Joseph Wilson (Ir)

72



Wendy li'imbroiv (So)

Mice "Wong (So)

Jennifer 'Woodfiouse (Jr)

%atrina Woods (So)

JA.6ove: Caught in the act, Scott 'FoiveU

studies hard in preparationfor e7(ams.

Left: S^PB memSers attend the 9^C^
conference in order tofind talentgood enough

to come to 'MC. Mice Wong, O-Lotty 'Baiiey,

Sarah 'Knisiey, and 'Emily l^enaSCe represented

the majority andfoundsome tough acts to

foltoiv!

Move: %ache[andTaut enjoy a day in the sun

during early spring.

Move: 'Meghan Casey andAmanda

Carson... friendsfor life! nO



74
ylbovc: 'Emily Corlciv and 'Fatricia Qarucy enjoy

each others company as they make the memory Cast.



C^kUhoiyV^i^n i"^"^X-^6

Jeff Gary. Brian Hastings, Keli Stewart, Beckie Heckler,

Le Andra Barriage, Sheila Pirl, Alice Wong, Dave

Downs, Helen Cochran, Kristin Kant, Yosef Addis

Editor: Beckie Heckler

Assistant Editors: Sheila Pirl and Dave Downs



^ckn

J{ CpAa ^&i Qmc<^ti

Kathryn McDonald (Sec. Tr.)

Erin Rice (V.P.)

Sarah Stevenson (Pres.)

Tiffany Rudicil

Sheila Pirl

Amanda Martin (Ed.)

Yosef Addis

Jeff Gary (Adv.)

Dave Downs (Asst. Ed.)

Becky Lill

Allison Dunn

Lori Leffel

Kristin Kant

Sarah West (Asst. Ed.)

Susan Rayborn

Kenyon Evans

Matt Waters

Sarah Christians

Eric Dougherty

Hunter Letchman

Joe Malheiro

Chris Stephens (Photo Ed.

^&i e^"'^

76



^ddt yfientCfTS

Julie Posey. Jeannine Quick, Alice Wong, Kelli Jackson, Theresa Harris, Emily Brock,

Debbie Shewfelt, Sarah Stevenson, Beckie Heckler (Coor.), John McDonald, Jennifer Stables,

Kristin Kant, Brandi Wilson, Josh Goocey, Carol Denning

"^l^ '^TDtAcrs/'^l^ C^i&Urs

Jeannine Quick, Heather Everett, Julie Posey, Becky Lill, Charity Memtt, Theresa Harris, Emily

Brock, Paul Weaver, Kristin Kant, Kelli Jackson, Debbie Shewfelt, Alice Wong, Jeannie Prey,

Karson Leitch, Kevin Rowland, Allison Pryor, Kelli Boyat, Beckie Heckler (Coor.), Kelly Meacham,

Angle Lewis, Brandi Wilson, Karen Strachan, Nicholai Curtis, Tara Sanders, Staci Kerr, John

McDonald, Cari Gorman, Josh Goocey, Matt Wilks, Sarah Stevenson, Dwane Settlemire, Ben

Batchelor, Kasi Ault, Lori Leffel 77



YKC ^U^cTs

\^^^

Jennifer Stadtmiller

Kizzy Baker

Tammy Wright

Jeannie Frey

Tera Smith (Pres.)

Heather Griffith

Heather DevilbHss

Tara Sanders

Kim Ward

Andy Long

Katrina Woods (Sec.)

Bobby Fields

LoHta Johnson

Marcus Farmer (Chaplain)

Dwane Settlemire (V.P.)

WiUiam Caldwell

78



^ri-'^dta

^
Katie Greer

Emily Venable

Jennifer Stables

Michelle Simmons

Julia Cain

Kelly Garrison

Ben Batchelor

Christen McCammon
Patrick Raulston

Scott Moss

^^PiCStti^n

Christen McCammon
Tiffany Rudici

Emily Huffman

Elaine Gibbs

Farrah Williams

Rennay Stephens

Kelly Lynch



^CA

Waynette Matthews. Wendy Wimbrow, Helen Cochran. Rebbecca Bowman, Lori Stinnett. HaUie

Burger, Kevin Rowland, Jennifer LaForest, Jennifer Fowler. Sarah Christians. Andrea Suddarth. Amy
Jones. Karen Strachan, Kendra Brownlow, Kristin Arwood. Chris Thomas, Kelly Sanson, Kenny

Saffels. Jason Goede, Ralph Kidd (Pres.), Frank Brama. Chris Hennessee. John LaForest

^ (?t^t*w4^^w ^^prin^ "^rcdk

80

Kimiaki Itamura, Melissa Warlick, Alisha Waldroop. Kristin Kant. Abigail Blakner,

Georgina King, Debbie Shewfelt. Karson Leitch, Sheila Pirl, Judy Dunnam.

Holly Bailey, Ned Willard, Randy Stanley, Le Andra Bairiage. Staci KeiT



3.^A
Bo Akiboh, Kizzy Baker, Tera Smith,

Tara Sanders, Katrina Woods, Charsie

Robertson, Bobby Fields, Marcus

AiTnstrong, Jerome Valentine, Lorenzo

Howard (Pres.), Chris Reid, Greg Boyce,

Lolita Johnson, William Caldwell

A ^^ CM
Anita Wilson

Miki Kusakabe

Thelma Bianco

Carl Gombert

Sarah Best

Nobuyuki Teruya

Kristin Kant

Kathryn McDonald

81



^mcd ^yiA V^ortA C^OncdTHS

Yosef Addis, Lisa Chon, Chee Hill, Todd Anderson, Scott

Brunger. Peggy Cowan, Russell Perry, Lorenzo Howard

^thAcnt ^dnutt

Debbie Shewfelt, Sarah Knisley. Mark Hatfield, Alex Little, Marissa Miller, Joy Bailey.

Emily Brock, Kristin Kant, Beckie Heckler, Thad Alsup, Lori Leffel, Allison Cornish,

Jill Crisp, Nadia Edoh, Staci Kerr, Whitney Nations, Lee Clevenger, Kelly Garrison,

Josh Goocey, Aaron Stone, Matt Webb, Russell Perry, Eddie Harmon, Adam Ray,

Laurie Lindsay, Brian O'Connor

82



^tesiAcntl^t ^ckotiirs>

Karen Stachen, Sara Baker. Hallie Burger, Joy Bailey, Carol Denning, Dave Powell, Ryan

Miller, Kenyon Evans, John Reiter, Jill Crisp, Ryan Miller, Pat Ketcham, Keli Stewart, Greg

Muldrew, Kristin Kant, Todd Smith, Emily Venable, Jennifer Buck, Megan Miller, Lori

Stinnett, Staci Kerr, Teri Dean, Kristen Arwood, Chris Thomas, Whitney Nations

(^kpitck ^nA C^otU^c ^ckotiirs>

Akiko Kunii, Melissa Pike, Melissa Monroe, Katherine Groves, Leigh Ann Elgin, Funmilayo

Eke, Stephen Nickle, Brooklyn White, David Hughs, Helen Cochran, Graham Peerson, Brad

Johnson,Hannah Jones, Jennifer Day, Donna Haynes, Sam Apoca, Kelly Meacham, Theresa

Harris, Holly Ratledge, Melissa Warlick, Wendy Wimbrow, Michelle Shuler, Katherine Rail,

Sarah Knisely, Cari Gorman, Allison Pryor, Paul Weaver, Beckie Heckler
83



y}\otA.ntiltn O^^tUn^d^ t4^^

Lauren Fehr, Nikki Masters, Aimee Cropper, Katherine Groves, Nick Curtis, Adam McCall,

Kelly Meacham, Megan Norris, Jamey Robbins, Kevin Turner. Kenyon Evans, Jim Baun

C^otU^c '^tmocrnts

Luciana Graves, Keli Stewart, Russell Perry, Lorenzo Howard, Michelle Shuler, Hya.
Chee Hill ^

84



^tPiAtnt ^ro^T^mmin^ ^o^rA

Holly Jenkins, Allison Pryor, Alice Wong, Sheila Pirl, Emily Venable, Sarah Knisley,

Jill Crisp, Jessica Garrett, Cari Gorman, John Reiter, Lori Leffel, Staci Kerr, Marcus

Armstrong, John McDonald

JJiUr^c\^ CyOTpS

Marika Fugimoto, Amethyst Schott, Amanda Gately, Sarah West, Brandee Shafer, ILiJ

Hallie Burger, Amy Woods, Kara Buechele, Angle Lewis, Lizbeth Opiola, Beth Armstrong

85



C^otU^d ^(ipPiH^ciln&

Matt Waters, Greg Muldrew, Kristin Kant, Kristi Renninger, Nina Abbott,

Brandee Shafer (Pres.), Yosef Addis iSR

J^ C^oXr }\

86

Adam Shephard. Michelle Shuler, Andy Anderson. Theresa Harris. Dr. Taddie, Dayna

Touron, Ryan Coulee, Amanda Boring, Mark Hatfield, Kelly Meacham, Emily Corlew,

Beth Brakebill. Lori Stinnett, Marcus Farmer, Jennifer Pavlis, Mary Frazier, Brad Johnson,

Aaron Stone. Amanda Martin. Funmilayo Eke. Eric Obermiller. Celeste Willocks. Jennifer

Brashears, Paul Weaver, Jennifer Stadtmiller, Teresa Cooper, Jerry Sullivan III. A.J.

Ballon. Brandee Shafer. Star Hudson. Melissa Monroe. Stephen McGill. Nina Abbott,

Michelle Harris. Andrea Suddarth. Beckie Heckler. Jon Peters



^tpidtnt '^OPtnA^CtOn

Karson Leitch, Becky Lill.

Tiffany Rudicil, Wendy Haydel.

Katie Greer, John McDonald,

Carol Denning , Jeannie Frey,

Hallie Burger, Paige Cooper.

Kristin Kant, Megan Miller,

Emily Venable, Staci Kerr,

Luciana Graves

yHoAd t/lntUA y\^thns

Sherrie Brents

Ben Bendever

Jason Thompson

Dr. Kim
Dallas Rightmyer

Karen Strachan

87



aMiMBMMMia

^ntdrniltlon^t (^tn^

Yuikiko Asahara, Yosef Addis, Lucy Alexander, April Millsaps, Robert

Hutchens. Heather Devilbliss

c^^^^ Ju^y^^^^"^^ (3ti^^

Beth Leinenbach, Rebbecca Bowman, Jacqueline Lang, Becky Kiefer. Helen

Cochran, Paige Cooper, Sheri Moran, Heather Devilbliss, Erin Quigley, Wendy

Haydel, Kendra , Karson Leitch, Brad Clough, Bridgette Ewing, Kim Miller

88



y^lAs on tkd ^tock

Kristin Kant

Katie Greer

Jennifer Woodhouse

Susan Raybom
Elaine Gibbs

Rena McCuUough
Holly Paulin

^PH^ric^n C'hcmiciit ^C^ocidts^

Judy Dunnam, Jamie Tipton. Lori Stinnett, Joy Bailey, Staci Kerr, Georgina

King, Sherry Oden, Dr. Naylor, Mandi Dollenmayor

89



^tjok^ ^^PPlPHU ^^^PlA^

Treva Lewis. Amanda Martin, Christen McCammon. Megan Miller. Craig Simmons.

Claurice Doucette, Nadia Edoh. Josh Hogan, Julie Cain. Ben Bendever, Debbie Segert.

Dwane Settlemire. Kristine Tallent. Jennifer Woodhouse. Sandy Anderson. Dr. Pietenpol

yi tp^^i J^/lmt^A,(i ^Ut^

90

Chrissy Newton. Rissa Miller. Ryan Coutlee. Holly Jenkins. Sherry Oden. Peggy Mahr, Erin

Palmer. Alisha Waldroop, Danielle Bonovich. Shannon Bryant, Karoline Westerling. Sara

Baker, Brian Hastings, Kendra Brownlow. Joy Bailey. Laurie Stinnett. Allison Cornish,

Heather Devilbiss. Michelle Chua, Lindy Wilks. Ryan Miller. Carl Kirby. Carl Ketham. Bryan

Self. Lucretia Sleeper. Greg Muldrew. Nick Churney. Brian O'Connor. Jason Goede. Bobby

Parillo, Adam McCall



^TcncA (^tt^^

Amethyst Schott, Farrah Williams, Alice Wong, Kellie Boyatt, Amy Thomas, Emily Brock,

Funmilayo Eke, Amy Flanders, Sarah West, Dr. Doucette, Jennifer La Forest, Amy Jones,

Keli Stewart, Lori Leffel, Andrea Suddarth, Matt Waters, Whitney Nations, Kelly Sanson,

Kara Buechele

91



mtm ^ggg^

/T ^

C

I

S

'J{igfit: Lee Jrankiin andjlm 'J\ring[e£0 aU out for Copefand *^

'HaiUs secondannual Casino 9^ht.

m

Slboz'e: 'The fine 'J{everendStephen '7\(ickie gets a Bitjrislq/

as u'inter settles in.

Slbove: I ve seen that (oofi6efore 'Debbie and Trez/a...

Jlre you up to somethinjjF Oh icait who am I as^ng?

0'JCO'U%$'Eyouare!

Move: Claire Stancampiano... 'Below: The (^irls are bacf^in tozim... 1'alerie, Jelicion, 'Emily,

-what Jl^E you doing? and 'Theresa talie the campus bif storm.

^
92



^pCfttS

"On agood team there are no super-

stars. There are great pCayers, who show they

are great players By being able to piay xvith

others, as a team. Ihey have the ability to be

superstars, but ij theyjit into agood team,

they make sacrifiees, they do things necessary

to help the team xifin. What the numbers are

in salaries or statistics don't matter; how they

play together does.

%

% -%t(i9{oizman #



'^{fot^^tl

M4^

(Ninth Row) Bobby Parillo. Ronnie Johnson, Wes Whaley. Aaron Maples. Tom Arnold, Mii-;e Ciaik. Andy Dawkins,

John Yuhas, James White, Tommy Rulison, Jason Goede, Teny Carter, David Recce, Gabe Whittenberg (Eighth Row)

Ryan Stewart. Andy Ward, Jake Craft, Brian O'Conner, Ashley Dicus. Daniel Smith, C.J. Allen. Spencer Beaty, Jeremy

Piigh, Chris Ponder, Mike Smith, Bryan Self, Sam King (Seventh Row) Geoff Benelisha, Stephen Crews, Michael

Frazer, J.J. Anderson, Eddie Mills, Peter Silver, Ben Brown, Bo Cagle, Kevin Sandlin, Coy Sisk, Brent Tilley, Joey

Woods, Eric Beard (Sixth Row) Brandon Derrick, Derek Brown, Daniel Bechman. Jeff Gallaher, Jason Price, Eric

Cummings. Rusty Bouchard, John Chiles, Nathan Davenport, Mark Welsh. Chris West. Jarod Kocak. Tyler Bauer (Fifth

Row) Kenny Cobble. Ben Petty. Brian Clowdis, Kevin Kozsey, Aaron Damrill, Lee Simmons, Graham Peerson, Mike

Stocker, Thomas Roberts, Rickey Gilley, Greg Plattenburg, Chad Johnson, Jim Lummus (Fourth Row) Tony Shuler,

David Wagner, Justin Buckles. Bo McMichael. Adam Ray. Ralph Kidd. Matt Wilks. David Golden. Dan Dockery. Trey

Tinney, Kyle Duke, Jason Lay (Third Row) Jason Saucier, Vance Kirby, Nick Schell, Coach Carter Caldwell, Coach

Scott Porter, Coach B.K. Hardin, Coach Jim Pavao, Coach Phil Wilks, Coach David Tibbs, Coach Ron Peduzzi, Coach

Mike White, Joe Kretchmar, Jason Norris, Mike Parris (Second Row) Armond Akiboh, Jon Davis, Andrew Johnson,

Trainers- Sharon Wood, Audra Starnes, Carol Denning. Jennifer Stables, Kelly Lyon, Charity Menit, Karen Strachan;

Joe Overton. Chris Stephens (First Row) Terrel Alexander, Mark Mobley, Marcus Armstrong, Jim Caipenter, Mike

Hodges, Mark Houston, Jeremy Landis, Eddie Bates, Adam Heiks, Lorenzo Howard, Nick White, Jason Brooks

/^

94 %

"Ificre is an intensity and a danger injootba[[--as in (ijegenerattif--

ivhicfi l<ieeps us alive and azvak^. It is a test ofour aivareness and aSUity.

Lil\c so much of fife, it presents us ivith the choice of responding either loith

fear or luith action and clarity.

-John ^rodie
#



Scots Coaching Staff

(Back) Mike Casteel, Jim Pavao, Phil Wilks,

David Tibbs, Ron Peduzzi

(Front) Scott Porter, B.K. Hardin, Carter Caldwell,

Mike White

(Above) Sophomore quarterback Brandon

Derrick looks to scramble for yardage against

Clinch Valley College.

(Right)

Tailback Jason

Norris attempts

to break loose

from a North

Greenville

College player.

y\\^kl\^kt£,
*Finished the season at 5-5

*Defeated Emory & Henry 6-3

*Senior defensive back Lorenzo Howard named:

3rd Team Dan Jansen's Football Gazette Ail-American

Defensive Back

Honorable Mention Hewlitt Packard Ail-American

defensive back

Dan Jansen's National Player of the Week for Emory &
Henry with 10 tackles and four INT

*Sophomore wide receiver Nathan Davenport caught 616

yards on 26 receptions for 23.7 yards per catch

(Above) A Clinch Valley player is brought

down short of the goal line by MC linebacker

Jason Brooks and a teammate.

North Greenville College 7-15

Davidson College 28-21

University of the South 19-20

Clinch Valley College 37-53

Rhodes College 17-14

Centre College 16-7

Sue Bennett College 14-10

Methodist College 13-23

Wittenburg University 7-41

Emory & Henry College 6-3

95



Yl^tn^s, "^^skit^alt

(Back) Brian Mills, Reggie Chery, Dee Bell Rusty Wilson, Tom Poag, Jon Vaughn, Shane

Paschall, Woody Beard

(Front) David McGreal, Jeremy Burgess, Scott McDaniel, Thad Alsup, Freddie Taylor, Jason

Poag, Sammy Williams, Parker Overman, Brandon Stiles

Head Coach Randy Lambert Assistant Coach Rick Arp

96

Assistant Coach Matt O'Conner

%

"Agrtai baskstbaii flayer, almost by definition, is someone luho das

groion up in a constricted zforfd, notfor [ac^ofvision or ambition butfor

[acl<iof money; fiis environment das been Cimitedto dome, gym, andplay-

ground, audit dasforced upon dim, as a developing basketballplayer, tde

discipline ofdaving notding else to do."

John Mc'Pftee

#



(Below) Jason Poag shoots for two against Centre College.

(Above) Rusty Wilson battles for a rebound

underneath the basket.

(Right and

Below) Junior

point guard

David McGreal

dribbles around a

defender and

then shoots a

three-point shot.

(Above) Senior forward Sammy Williams shows his

jumping skills by dunking the ball against

Centre College.

*Finished the season with a record of 17-8

*Won 10 of their last 13 games

*Champions of the Maryville

Invitational Tournament

*MVP senior guard Jeremy Burgess

surpassed the 1000 point scoring mark
97



{^c^tHCH^ s "^a&kcti^iitt

(Back) Andrice Jones. Meghan Casey, Lisa Campbell, Lolita Johnson, Jama Cameron,

Jamie Parrott, Jennifer Buck

(Front) Beth Loveday, Whitney Williamson, Christine Rajkowski, Tracy Spires,

Leslie Roberson, Laurie Ellis

98

(C^

"I l^ep both eyes on my man. The 6asl<iet Hasn't movedon me yet.
"

-Julius "Lrving

=^

%= =))



(Right) Senior guard

Whitney Wilhamson,

who finished the season

with 86 assists, dribbles

the ball down the court

against Tusculum.

(Left) Head Coach

Kelli Casteel Cook

(Right)

Senior Jama

Cameron

passes the

ball down

low to a

teammate.

*Jamie Parrott broke the Maryville

College Women's Ail-Time Scoring Record

*Ranked #1 in National Preseason Poll

*NCAA Tournament Appearance

*Jamie Parrot named Division III

Preseason Player of the Year

*Lady Scots beat Scranton University

(ranked second in preseason poll)

(Above) Senior Jamie Parrott once again had an outstand-

ing year as she averaged 27.2 points per game and led the

team in blocked shots (23), offensive rebounds (93), and

had a 56.5% shooting average. Parrott was also named

Division III Pre-Season Player of the Year and broke the

MC All-Time Women's Scoring Record.

99



yi\tn 'i ^occcY

^ -s^ n jiik

9 ']jLt
:^^^W^ ^1

L
ife .^^^ffi|^^^•JKS^^L '* 1fi.V # 1

1

Il-S^ Ifir

111-
^0 ^

1^Hftff/m
(Back) Chris Reid, Donnie Evans, Jason Mills, Lee Clevenger, Randy Bradley. Devin Koester,

Bryan Johnson, Wes Unger. Jonathan Brabson

(Third Row) Coach Bill Putnam. David Dupont, Nick Cherney, Coach John Lacava, Coach Julie

Dingels. Jason Bailey. Adam Gil. Coach Pepe Fernandez

(Kneeling) Lauren Lassiter, Mark Green, Joe Lancaster. Matt Ledbetter, Jason Smith, Santiago

Esparza, Heath Corlew, Andy Byrd

(Sitting) Brad Robbins, Jody Tootle, Todd Anderson, Lyle Lassiter, Grant Kelly, Paul-David

Davey

'X^muH^ t y%(it^vMU O^tU^i to^ Avdncd to tAc

100

"A ziHnner is someone zvho recognizes fiis Qodgiven taUnts, zvorl^s

fits taiCojfto deveCop tfiem into slqfCs, and uses these sIqCCs to accomptish His

goals.

"

-Larry 'BircC

^

% #



(Above) All-South player and All-American junior

Jody Tootle prepares to pass the ball to another

player. Tootle also broke the Maryville College

All-Time Men's Soccer Career Assist Record.

*Ended season at 15-4

*Made Maryville College history by being

the first Men's Soccer Team to advance to

the NCAA Tournament

*All-South selections: Chris Reid, Jody

Tootle, Randy Bradley

*Jody Toode named All-American

*Junior Jody Toode broke the MC men's

Career Assist Record

(Above) The Men's and Women's Soccer Team gather

together for a group shot on a road trip.

(Below) Junior Donnie Evans hustles to get past a

defender.

101

kii -.
»



[r^CfPHCH^ S ^Cf^^er

(Back) Coach Julie Dingels, Amy Poag, Audrey McFadden, Nicole Brabender, Meghan Casey,

Chris Rajkowski, Coach Pepe Fernandez

(Middle) Coach John Lacava, Carol Lynn Redfem. Amanda Carson, Chrissy Newton, Leslie

Piety, Jennifer Windrow, Amy McKeehan, Coach Bill Putnam

(Front) Marianna Boero, Nicole Castleberry, Heather Belair, Blakely Johnson, Jessica King,

Lura McCrary, Erin Palmer

102

ff^

"Winning isn't cvcrytfiing, But ivanting to udn is."

-Vince LomSardi

=^

%^ =J^



\
"I^Ae jLaA^ ^cots, Ative {mn d {^\^

sur prlsi this SCI son; they Ativi

iiccnAcA tki ck-pcct/itlcins o^ many ttcBptc.^'

-Qoach ^iije '^ern/tnAeZ

(Below) Sophomore Chris Rajkowski and junior

Heather Belair (foreground) both set Women's

Soccer Season Assist Records this year.

*Finished the season at 12-8

*Freshman Jennifer Windrow entered the

Maryville College record books by scoring

16 goals

*Season assist records were broken by

Heather Belair and Chris Rajkowski

'"Currently several players are expected to

break season records during their careers

(Above) Freshman Nicole Brabender

quickly became an important player for MC
with her aggressive playing style.

(Below) Sophomore Amanda Carson is determined

to keep the ball away from opposing players.

103



d
"^^sc^^ll

(Fourth Row) Chris Hennessee. Tony Johnson, Dave Forester. Chris Ramsey. Joe Wilson. Jason

Kallenberg, Brent Wright, Ben Batchelor, Doug Parris. Mark McKeehan
(Third Row) Wes Farragut. Andy Moss, Scott Hall, Bryan Penland, Brian McGhee, Ryan

Rogers, Stephen Coleman, Pete Blair, Mike Maddox
(Second Row) Dan Akers, Chad Turner, Doug Peiry, Chucky Yates, Chris Daniels. Eric Pyle,

Scott West. Scott Sobol

(First Row) Tripp York, Benjy Darnell, Jeff Huckaby. Landon Coleman, Bo Cagle, Mike

Picciano, Robbie Bennett

Eric Etchison

Head Coach

Rex Rogers

Assistant Coach

Jeff Shennan

Assistant Coach

izo y^/fr^, T^^ yh>c

"^dck to "^ack 20 \r^m

^eason&I

104

%
"'Basebattis agame of race, creed, andcofor. Ifie race is tofirst Base.

The creed is the rules of thegame. The colorF Well, the home team wears

white uniforms, and the visiting team wearsgray."

-Joe (faragioia

% ^



^i%$tii,tlm^ f^^ V<t€^^ t|

(Above) Junior catcher Ryan Rogers tags an opposing

player out at the plate.

(Left)

Senior

shortstop

Stephen

Coleman

demonstrates

his excellent

play as he

throws out a

base runner

at first.

^^s-
^eras

yi^i^hCi^kts
*Finished the season at 21-20

*Junior Chucky Yates had 45 stolen bases to finish

second in the nation

*Pitcher Eric Pyle completed the season 7-2 on the

mound
*Sophomore Brian McGhee hit .395 on the season

^Defeated #3 Marietta College and #20 Emory
University who were ranked nationally at the time

(Below) Sophomore Chris Ramsey pitches

a fastball to home plate.

J

(Below) Junior Jason Kallenberg comprised a

pitching staff that was called "one of the

deepest and most talented in the history of the

MC baseball program."



^C,o^ti^(itt

(Back) Coach Kandis Schram, Amanda Carson. Charity Memtt, Maria de Guzman. Juhe Posey,

Kim Moss, Brandy Shamoon, Coach Hicks

(Front) Karen Strachan, Lesley Stinnett, Jennifer PauUs, Misty Walker, Trisha Bean

(Left) Junior Misty

Walker gets a

base hit against

Cumberland University.

106

"'Winning is tfie epitome ofhonesty itseCf."

-'Woody Oiayes

%

% ^



(Below) Kim Moss prepares to bunt the ball

against Cumberland University.

( Abo\e) Sopiioniore shortstop Amanda Carson

readily handles a ground ball during a game

against Cumberland University.

(Left) Pitcher

Misty Walker

winds up to

pitch a strike

in recent

competition.

". . . AesijUe our numbers

{nmt^ tow, t-vi Aavc h t^rcdt

Aidt oi tdUnt, the ^cst ivc've

Add tn SUme time."

-Oodck j^nnA'iS ^^yt^Ampui

^Finished the season with a 8-14 record

*Defeated rival Hiwassee College

*Brady Shamoon hit an out of the park

homerun

*Lady Scots completed their fist Fall

season

*Team Captains-

Karen Strachan

Julie Posey

(Left)

Sophomore

Charity

Merritt

easily fields

a ground

ball at

second

base.

107



\Jolley^^^tt

(Back) Ginger Nations. Joey Cody. Mandi Dollenmayer. Kasi Auk, Amy Snider,

Brandi Wilson, Kelly Sanson

(Front) Kelly Wall, Pennie Schraer, Torrie Dershug, Kelli DeBold, Jennifer Foley

(Left) Joey

Cody spikes the

ball as

teammates

Brandi Wilson

and Jennifer

Foley look on.

Head Coach Kandis Schram

108

(v

"Sports devefops not characters, but cfiaracter."

-Anonymous

^

l^= =J



(Left) Sophomore Amy Snider

spikes the ball over the net in a

tournament game that was held at

Maryville College.

(Above) Outside hitter Joey Cody spikes the ball over two

opposing defenders in tournament action.

*Completed season with a 18-11 record

*Team Captains-

Kelly Sanson

Kasi Ault

*Defeated rival Carson Newman twice

*Hosted three major Division III

Tournaments

*Defeated volleyball powerhouse

Thomas-More

(Above) Freshman Jennifer Foley

immediately stepped up and became a

dominant force for the Lady Scots.

Ootick T^nnAli ^^chrtim Aescrl^cA Ms
yenr's te^fu US "v^ry unsU^'isA/ tlnA Une

that pin^s tv'ttA Aenrt ^yiA Aesire."

(Above) Jennifer Foley calls for the dig as teammate

Joey Cody prepares to back her up.

109



'^miners

(Back) Sharon Wood, Karen Strachen, Jennifer Stables. Reggie Chery. Kelly Lyon, Freddie Taylor,

j^lj^ Missy Suder-ATC Athletic Trainer

(Front) Audra Starnes, Charity Merrit, Carol Denning

0AccTtc^AcTS

P «^i^B ,>P^^pi '^ ^«^^ ^
:-

RL^jrl
^''^''Tor^my>^%m mm «-' ^^if^F ^^^V ^^M^i TPM Wi

^^^ife^^^t^ IP
(Back) Jamey Robbins, Julie Crane, Kristen Parkhouse, Starr Hudson, Stephen McGill,

Brian Hastings

i i U (Front) Cassie Kershaw, Levetta Buggs, Kellie Boyatt, Emily Brock



* . a&^f^^ . a&^f^^ » .44?^^ .a&^f^^ :^^ ...1^



d





I



B-t, •- ,-^:





jiBiaaaaaaMaMBjafBiBrBiBiBEfg agraMajafB/aiaiBiararaa

Student Index

Abbott, Nina 59. 86

Addis. Yosef 32, 59, 68, 75, 76, 82, U
Akers, Dan 104

Akiboh, Annand 2, 59, 8 1 , 94

Alexander, Lucy 88

Alexander, Terrel 94

Allen, C.J. 94

Alsup, Thaddeus 59, 82, 96

Anderson, Andy 59, 86

Anderson, J.J. 94

Anderson, Majorie 59

Anderson, Sandy Yates 46, 79, 90

Anderson, Todd 9, 30, 46, 82, 100

Andrews, Denise 59

Apoca, Sam 83

Aral, Sachiko 59

Araki, Miki 46

Armstrong, Beth Nations 85

Armstrong, Marcus 72, 81, 85, 94

Arnold, Tom 94

Arwood, Kristen 23, 59, 80, 83

Asahara, Keiko 59, 88

Ault, Kasi 11,46,77,108

B
Bailey, Holly 8, 73, 80

Bailey, Jason 59,100

Bailey, Joy 59, 82, 83, 89, 90

Baker, Kizzy 59,78,81

Baker, Sara 37, 44, 59, 83, 90

Ballou, Andrew 44, 59, 86

Barriage, Le Andra 9, 27, 59, 75, 80

Batchelor, Ben 77, 79, 104

Bates, Eddie 94

Bauer, Tyler 94

Baun, Jim 84

Bayless, Lucille McComb 79

Bean, Trisha 106

Beard, Eric 94

Beard, Woody 96

Beaty, Spencer 94

Bechman, Daniel 59, 94

Beck, Jeanna 59

Belair, Heather 11,102,103

Bell, Dee 96

Bendever, Richard 46, 87, 90

Benelisha, Geoff 94

Bennett, Robbie 104

Bentley, Elizabeth 46

Best, Sarah 59, 81

Blackburn, Monica 59

Blakner, Abigail 80

Blair, Peter 60, 104

Blevins, Jeremy Quinn 41

Bobbin, Ahron 46,55,57

Bocarisa. Edgar 4, 9, 60

Boero, Marianna 1 1, 60, 102

Bogatov, Igor 27, 60

Bolden, Dean 64

Bonovich, Danielle 90

Boring, Amanda 60, 86

Bouchard, Russell 60, 94

Bowman, Angela 60

Bowman, Rebbecca 60, 80,88

Boyatt, Kellie 60, 65, 77, 91, 1 10

Boyce, Greg 81

Brabender, Nicole 1 1 , 1 02, 1 03

Brabson, Johathan 5, 100

Bradley, Marge 8

Bradley, Randy 41, 100

Brakebill, Beth 79,86

Brama, Frank 80

Brannon, Tina 60

Brashears, Jennifer 8, 86

Brehmer, Kathryn 60, 65

Brents, Sherrie 60, 87

Brewer, Amy 37, 60

Brock, Emily 60, 77, 82, 91, 1 10

Brooks, Jason 1 1 , 34, 46, 94, 95

Brown, Ben 60, 94

Brown, Derek 36, 94

Brownlow, Kendra 80, 88, 90

Brunger, Scott 82

Bryant, Shannon 10, 78, 90

Buck, Jennifer 83,98

Buckles, Justin 60, 94

Buechele, Kara 61, 85, 91

Buggs, Levetta 46, 1 10

Burge, Janis 24, 26, 46

Burger, Hallie 26,61,80,83,85,87

Burgess, Jeremy 34,41,46,96

Buzzard. Elizabeth 61,65

Byrd, Andrew 5,61. 100

Cagle. Bo 94. 104

Cain. Julia Anne 79,90

Caldwell, Carter 95

Caldwell III, William 24, 6 1 , 78, 8

1

Cameron, Jama 11,46,98,99

Campbell, Lisa 11,47,94

Carpenter Jr., James 34, 47, 94

Carroll, Shawn 61

Carson, Amanda 11, 32, 73, 102, 103, 106-7

Carter, Terry 61,94

Carver, Janey 47

Casey, Megan 3, 11, 40, 61, 73, 98, 102

Casteel, Mike 95

Castleberry, Nicole 61,102

Chery, Reggie 96, 110

Chiles Jr., John 61,94

Chon, Lisa 82

Christians, Sarah 61,76,80

Chua, Michelle 90

Chumey, Nick 90, 100

Clark, Michael 61,94

Clevenger, Lee 61,82, 100

Clough, Bradley 61, 88

Clowdis, Brian 61,94

Cobble, Kenny 94

Cochran, Helen 33, 68, 75, 80, 83, 88

Cody, Joey 23, 108, 109

Cogan, Tina 47, 79

Coleman, Landon 104

Coleman, Stephen Y. 104,105

Cooper, Paige 9,25,27,37,61,87,88

Cooper, Teresa 86

Corlew, Emily 74, 86

Corlew, Heath 100

Cornish, Allison 62, 82, 90

Corrigan, Robert 47

Cotton, Jamie 62

Coutlee, Ryan 62, 86, 90

Cowan, Peggy 82

Craft, Jake 94

Crane, Julie 62,110

Crews, Stephen 94

Crisp, Jill 8, 62, 65, 82, 83, 85

Cropper, Aimee 62, 84

Crowell, Laine Ann 47, 56

Culp, Laura McLaren 26, 38, 47

Cummings, Eric 94

Cummings, Jenny 44

Curtis, Nikolai 62,77,84

D
Damrill, Aaron 94

Daniels, Christopher 62, 104

Darnell, Benjamin 62, 104

Daugherty, Eric 36, 62, 76

Davenport, Nathan 94

Davey, Paul-David 100

Davis, Jon 62, 94

Davis, Kristina 62

Dawkins. Andy 94

Day. Jennifer 40. 47. 83

de Guzman, Maria 106

Dean, Tern 48, 83

DeBold, Kelli 62, 108

Denning, Carol 62, 66, 77, 83, 87, 94, 1 10

Derrick, Brandon 94, 95

Dershug, Torrie 108

Devilbliss, Heather 62, 78, 88, 90

Dicus, Ashley 62, 94

Dockery, Dan 94

Dollenmayer, Mandi 9, 27, 43, 62, 89, 108

Downs, David 2, 44, 62, 75, 76

Duke, Kyle 62, 94

Dunn, Allison 24, 62. 76

Dunnam. Judy 10. 63, 80, 89

Dupont, David 40, 63, 100

Dykes, Carlene 63

Dykes, Darren 48

E
Edoh, Nadis Afi 48, 57, 82, 90

Eke, Funmilayo 63,83,86,91

Elgin, Leigh Ann 65, 83

Ellis, Wendy 48

Esmer, Devrim 63

Esparza, Santiago 100

Evans, Connie 60

Evans, Donnie 100, 101

Evans, Kenyon 76, 83, 84

Everett, Heather 77

Ewing, Bridgette 48, 55, 88

Farmer, Marcus 48, 76, 78, 86

Farragut, Wes 104

Fehr, Lauren 63,84

Fields Jr., Bobby 63,78,81

Flanders, Amy 63,91

Foley, Jennifer 108,109

Forester, Dave 26, 32, 48, 104

Fowler, Jennifer 80

Fox, Valerie 63, 92

Franklin, Lee 92

Frazer, Michael 94

Frazier, Mary 8, 86

Frey, Jeannie Marie 48, 77, 78, 87

Fugate, Stephanie 1

1

Fujimoto, Marika 48, 85

G
Gaddis, Michelle 48, 76, 79

Garrison, Kelly 38, 47, 48, 79, 82

Garvey, Patricia 74

Gately, Amanda 85

Gibbs, Elaine 63, 79, 89

Gibson, Laura 63

Gil, Adam 8, 100

Gilley, Rickey 94

Goede, Jason 80,90,94

Golden, David 27, 63, 94

Goocey, Joshua 4,41,42,63,77,82

Goodbrod, Jennifer 33, 63 117



Gorman, Caroline 27. 63, 77, 83, 85

Graham, Simon 4. 44. 63

Grant, Crystal 48

Graves, Lticiana 49, 84. 87

Green, Mark 100

Greer, Katie 9, 63, 79, 87, 89

Griffith, Heather 78

Griffith, Jarra Brook 25, 27

Groves. Katherine 63, 83, 84

H
Hall. Scott 104

Hamilton, Jason Dean 26

Hamilton. Stella 63

Hammond. Kevin 63

Hanyii, Mitsunobu 63

Harada. Osamu 49

Hardin. B.K. 95

Harmon. Edward 49, 82

Harris. Michelle 63. 86

Harris. Theresa 77, 83, 86

Hastings, Brian 9, 63, 65, 74, 75, 90. 110

Hatfield, Mark 11,82,86

Haydel. Wendy 64. 87. 88

Haynes. Donna 83

Hearon, Jennifer 49. 79

Heckler, Rebecca Ann 4, 47, 49, 75, 77, 82. 83. 86

Heiks. Adam 49.94

Hennessee. Chris 44. 64. 71. 80. 104

Hensley. Lisa 49

Hill. Chee 64, 82. 84

Hirayma, Tomoka 49

Hitch, Scott 30. 49

Hodges. Michael James 36. 94

Hogan. Joshua David 49, 56, 57, 90

Houston Jr., Mitchell M. 49, 94

Howard, Lorenzo 2, 49, 56, 8 1, 82, 84, 94

Howard, Rachel 37

Huckaby, Jeff 104

Huffman, Emily 79

Hughes, David 3, 4 1 , 60, 64. 83

Hutchens. Robert 88

Itamura. Kimiaki 80

,1

Jackson. Jennifer 65

Jackson. Kelli 3. 50. 56, 77

Jenkins. Holly 85.90

Johnson. Andrew 94

Johnson. Blakely 11. 102

Johnson. Brad 83. 86

Johnson. Bryan Justin Kyle 50. 100

Johnson. Chad 94

Johnson, Lolita 78, 81

Johnson. Ronnie 94

Johnson. Shelly Nicole 1 1 . 34, 50

Johnson, Tony 104

Jones, Amy 64,80,91

Jones, Andrice 98

Jones, Hannah Elizabeth 83

K
Kallenburg, Jason 4.104.105

Kanamori. Yusuke 64

Kant. Kristin Mary Agnes 2. 4, 9. 11, 26, 50,

55-57. 66. 68. 75-77. 80-83. 86. 87. 89

Kelly. Grant 41. 100

Kenady. Michael N. 34. 50

Kerr. Staci 27. 64. 72. 77, 80. 82, 83, 85, 87, 89

Kershaw, Cassandra 64,110

118

Ketchem, Pat 83

Ketham. Carl 90

Kidd, Ralph 50, 80, 94

Kiefer, Rebecca 64, 88

Kimura. Tomo 17

King. Georgina 65. 80. 89

King. Grace 4

King. Jessica 11. 102

King, Sam 94

Kirby, Carl 90

Kirby, Vance 94

Knisley. Sarah 3. 8. 65. 73, 82, 83, 85

Kocak, Jarod 94

Koester, Devin 100

Kozsey, Kevin 94

Kretchmar, Joe 94

Kringle, Jim 92

Krumm. Jeff 65

Kunii. Akiko 65. 83

Kusakabe. Miki 81

LaForest. Jennifer Dale 50.80.91

LaFore.st. John 65, 80

Lancaster, Joe 100

Landis, Jeremy T. 34, 50, 94

Lang, Jaclyn 65, 88

Lassiter, Lauren 60, 100

Lassiter, Lyle Chaney 60,100

Lawrence, Teresa Alison 50

Lawson, Michelle 37,41,65,78

Lay, Jason 94

Ledbetter, Matthew 65, 100

Lee, Sang Jung 78

Leffel, Lori 10, 65, 71, 72, 76, 77. 82. 85. 91

Leinenbach. Beth Ann 65. 88

Leitch. Karson 37. 60, 65, 74. 77, 78. 80, 87,

Letchman, Hunter 65, 76

Lewis, Angle 66, 77, 85

Lewis, Michael J. 26, 50

Lewis, Treva Anne 50, 76, 79, 90, 92

Lill, Becky 37, 38, 60, 66, 71, 76-78, 87

Lindsay, Laurie 66, 82

Little, Alex Byron 50, 82

Long, Andy 78

Loveday, Beth 98

Lummus, Jim 5, 94

Lynch, Kelly 79

Lyon, Kelly 66.94. 110

M
Maddox. Mike 104

Mahr. Peggy 90

Malheiro. Joe 76

Maples. Aaron 94

Martin. Amanda Kay 5 1 . 76. 86. 90

Martin. Courtney 66

Masters. Nicole 3. 84

Matthews, Waynette L. 5 1 . 80

McCall, Adam 3, 66, 84, 90

McCanimon, Christen E. 51, 57, 79. 90

McCammon. Lodge 37

McCrary. Lura 102

McCullough. Rena 66. 89

McDaniel. Scott Andrew 41.96

McDonald. John 66. 72. 77. 85. 87

McDonald. Kathcryn 38. 66. 76. 78. 81

McFadden. Audrey 66.102

McGhee. Biran 104

McGill. Stephen 33. 86. 110

McGowam. Darin Crawford 4. 26. 56

McGreal. David 66. 96. 97

McKeehan. Amy Katherine 102

McKeehan. Mark 66. 104

McMichael. Bo 27. 67. 94

McWhorter. Megan 79

Meacham, Kelly B. 4.8.30, 55, 77, 83, 84,86

Merritt, Charity 67, 77. 94. 106. 107. 110

Miller, Kim 88

Miller, Marissa 67, 82, 90

Miller, Megan Ashley 51, 79, 83, 87, 90

Miller, Ryan 67. 83. 90

Mills, Brian 96

Mills, Eddie 94

Mills. Jason 100

Milsaps. April 88

Milton. Barbara 67. 78

Mobley. Mark A. 94

Monroe. Melissa 83, 86

Moore, Bishop 40, 67

Moore II. Ronald 67

Moran, Sheri 88

Moss, Andy 104

Moss, Kimberiy 67, 106

Moss, Steven Scott 4, 5 1 , 79

Muldrew, Greg 67, 83, 86, 90

Murphy. Patrick Robert 4, 5

1

N
Natelson, Jessica 67

Nations Jr, David Lynn 51

Nations, Ginger 67, 108

Nations, Whitney 67, 82, 83, 91

Newton, Chrissy 11,90, 102

Nickle, Rev. Stephen 28. 64. 83. 92

Noe. Christopher A. 4. 30. 5 1 . 57

Nomura. Manii 5

1

Norris, Jason 94. 95

Norris. Megan Eleanor 51.84

Nozaki. Hiromi 68

Nuss. Tamara 68

o
OConnor. Brian 37. 68. 82. 90. 94

Obermiller. Eric 3. 37. 68. 86

Oden. Sherry 68, 89. 90

Opiola, Lizbeth 85

Overman, Parker 96

Overton, Joe 34, 68, 94

Palmer, Erin 11,90, 102

Parillo, Bobby 90. 94

Parker. Kristie 68

Parkhouse. Kristen 68. 1 10

Parris. Doug 104

Parris, Mike 2. 94

Parrott. Jamie 5 1 . 98. 99

Paschal. Shane 41.96

Patrick. Kent 5

1

Paulin. Holly 89

Paulis. Jennifer 106

Pavao. Jim 95

Pavlis. Jennifer 68. 86

Peduzzi. Ron 95

Peerson. Graham 83. 94

Penland. Bryan 104

Perry. Doug 68. 104

Perry. Russell Eric 52, 82. 84

Peters. Johnathan David 33. 86

Petty. Ben 94

Picciano. Michael 68. 104

Piety. Leslie 102

Pike. Melissa 68.83

Pilkinton. Beth Renee Hager 52

Pirl. Shelia Mai 3, 44, 52, 56, 75, 76, 80, 85



Plattenburg, Greg 27, 94

Poag, Amy 11. 102

Poag, Jason 68,96,97

Poag Jr., Thomas 68, 96

Ponder, Chris 94

Porter, James 2. 56

Poner. Scott 25. 27. 95

Posey. Julie 42. 68. 77. 106

Powell. John Scott 52. 73

Price. Jason 94

Pryor. Allison 3. 23. 43. 65. 69. 77, 83. 85

Pugh, Jeremy 94

Pyle, Eric 104

Quick. Jeannine 3. 4. 1 1. 44. 52. 57. 77

Quigley. Erin 52. 88

R
Rajkowski. Christine 1 1. 98, 102, 103

Rail, Katherine 83

Ramsey. Chris 69. 104. 105

Ratledge. Holly 24. 69, 76, 83

Raulston, Patrick Burell 79

Ray. Adam 82, 94

Rayborn, Susan 69. 76, 89

Redfem. Carol 11.69.102

Reece. David 94

Reid. Chns 69.81. 100

Reiter. John 5. 69, 83. 85

Reneau. Chris 5. 69

Renniger, Kristi Dawn 52. 86

Rice, Erin 52, 76

Rightmeyer, Dallas

Robbins, Brad 3, 69, 100

Robbins, James Leonard 52, 84, 110

Roberson, Leslie 98

Roberts n. Thomas 24, 69, 94

Robertson, Charsie C. 81

Rogers, Ryan 104, 105

Rowland. Kevin 9, 24, 30, 69, 77, 79, 80

Rudicil. Tiffany 9. 69, 76, 78, 79, 87

Rulison. Tommy 94

Saffels, Kenny 80

Sanders, Jeremiah 69

Sanders, Tara 42,52,77,78,81

Sandiford, Joshua 69

Sandlin, Kevin 94

Sanson, Kelly Nicole 32, 52, 80. 91, 108

Saucier, Jason 44, 94

Schell, Nick 2. 34, 4, 94

Schott, Amethyst 85, 91

Schraer. Pennie 69, 108

Segar, Deborah M. 52, 79

Segert, Debbie 90

Self, Bryan 69. 90. 94

Settlemire. Charles Dwane 53. 77. 78. 90

Shafer. Brandee R. 8. 53. 85, 86

Shamoon. Brandy 69, 106

Shepard, Adam 86

Shewfelt, Deborah Sue 3, 4, 5, 44, 47, 53, 56, 57.

77, 80, 82

Sheilds, Joel 69

Shin, Jung-Youp 69

Shuler, Michelle 83, 84, 86

Shuler, Tony 94

Silver, Peter 94

Simmons, Craig 90

Simmons, Lee 94

Simmons, Michelle Dawn 53, 79

Sisk, Coy 94

Sissom, Shellie 70

Skipper, Robin 70

Sleeper, Lucretia 90

Smith, Brad 70

Smith, Daniel 94

Smith, Jason 5, 100

Smith, Mike 94

Smith, Rebecca 70

Smith, Tera Nicole 53,56,78.81

Smith, Todd 5, 70, 83

Snider, Amy 108,109

Sobol, Scott 104

Spires, Tracy 40,70,98

Stables, Jennifer 77, 79, 94, 1 10

Stadtmiller, Jennifer Lee 8, 56, 78. 86

Stanley. Randy 24. 80

Stames. Audra 94. 1 10

Stephens, Chris 70, 76. 94

Stephens. Rennay 70, 79

Stevenson, Sara 4, 39. 44, 66, 70, 76, 77, 78

Stewart, Keli 41,70,75.83.84,91

Stewart, Ryan 94

Stiles, Brandon 41,96

Stinnett, Lesley 106

Stinnett, Lori 80, 83, 86, 89, 90

Strachan, Karen 41, 77, 80. 83, 87, 94, 106, 1 10

Stocker, Mike 94

Stone, Aaron 70. 82. 86

Stone. Eric 70

Suddarth. Andrea 80,86.91

Suder. Missy 110

Sullivan 111. Jerry 86

Summey. Misty 71

Symons. Craig 53

Takasaki. Hiroyoshi 71

Takatsuka. Yuli 71

Tallent. Kristine Renee 23. 53. 90

Taylor. Freddie 96,110

Taylor, Karen 71

Teruya, Nobuyuki 71, 81

Thomas, Amy 91

Thomas, Bryan 27, 71

Thomas. Chris 24, 71, 80, 83

Thompson, Jason 26.71.87

Tibhs. David 95

Tilley, Brent 94

Tinch. Tedra 71

Tinney. Trey 94

Tipton. Jamie 89

Tootle. Jody 60. 100. 101

Touron. Dayna Renee 86

Toyohara. Kiichi 53

Trentham. Patricia 71

Turner, Chad 104

Turner, Chris 71

Turner, Kevin Leonard 38, 53, 84

u
Unger, Wes 100

Valentine, Jerome 81

Vaughn, Jon 96

Venable, Emily Danielle 10, 38, 53, 56, 73, 79,

83. 85, 87

Walters, Joy 72

Ward, Andy 72,94

Ward, Kim 72, 78

Warlick, Melissa 72, 80, 83

Waters, Matt 76,86,91

Weaver. Paul 3. 72. 77, 83, 86

Webb, Barbara Michelle 54, 79

Webb, Matt 82

Weeks, Jeannie 54

Wells, Rachelle Dariene 54. 56, 76

Welsh. Mark 72,94

West, Chris 94

West, Jessica 72

West. Sarah 76.85.91

West. Scott 40. 104

Westerling. Karoline 72, 90

Whaley, Wes 94

White. Brooklyn 65, 72, 83

White, James 94

White. Mike 95

White, Nick 94

Whittenberg, Gabe 94

Wier, Ellen 72

Wight, Clint 72

Wilks, Lindy 72, 90

Wilks. Matt 15. 72. 77. 94

Wilks. Paul 95

Willard, Ned 25. 38. 80

Williams. Farrah 72. 79, 91

Williams, Sammy 41,96,97

Williamson, Whitney 54, 98, 99

Willocks, Celeste 86

Wilson, Anita 81

Wilson, Brandi 77, 108

Wilson, Joseph 72, 104

Wilson. Rusty 96, 97

Wimbrow. Wendy 73, 80, 83

Windrow, Jennifer 11,102

Wong, Alice 73,75.77,85,91

Wood, Sharon 94. 110

Woodhouse. Jennifer 73, 89, 90

Woods, Amy Celeste 54, 85

Woods, Joey 94

Woods, Katrina 73.78,81

Wright, Brent 104

Wright, Tammy Dee 54. 78

Yanes. Donna 64

Yang, Subin 73

Yatel, Chucky 104

York, Tripp 104

Younger, Jarred 27. 73

Yuhas. John 94

W
Wagner, David 94

Wagner, Sarah 10,24,72

Waldroop, Alisha 61, 80, 90

Walker, Michelle Lynn 53, 79

Walker, Misty 106, 107

Wall, Kelly 108 119



m

K

Witfi the compfetion ofa year6ool<icomes the dosing ofanotfier year. It is

hard to believe this year has passedso quickly y^^ zoith a sense oflongevity. I

Iqiozu that this time is new and altofyou are Cooking upon it as afresh start to

another year. 'But take a moment; for me, and think^Sack^

I Began this Book^zvith the Mma mater. I chose this Becuase that is ivhat this

Book^essentiaUy is> our Aima mater... It is a Bookthat holds our successes and

failures. It holds many memoriesfor many different people. So many people don't

know the importance of this Book^until it is too late. In this Book.is a compilation

ofmany important memories you have yet to realize. Uvly staffand I have tried to

capture yourfacesforever, so that some day, when SVlaryville is But a memory, you

can remindyourselves ofallof the wondeful times that we shared.

'Where would I Be without those who love me? Where would I Be without

the treasured memories of this Book? Where would I Be without allofyou? I

don't really know. I can't evenfathom life without Maryville, and in that I can

truly say I have had the "SVlaryville College 'ETcperience. " 'Jbu may not know me, or

you may Be one ofmy closestfriends, But we are allstill one and the same. 'We are

all of this place and this place is in each of us. 'ybu may not realize that now, But I

promise you it is true. It is impossiBle, in my eyesfor it not to Be this way.

I want to thank^all ofmyfriendsfor all of their love andsupport. Sheila

and 'Dave (a.k^a. the 'MlIL'E)... you are Better than any staffI could have unshed

for. 'You are Both so talentedand creative in what you do. To allofmygraduating

friends... I shall miss you with a deep passion. 'Jbu have Been my support, my

guidance, andmy confidants since the day you allcame into my life. I cannot put

in words how much you allmean to me so I won't. I will only tellyou that you are

allpefection, andof course, you are all whores. To myfriends who are not

graduating... I am lookingforward to making new memories with each ofyou.

Treasured memories.

I challenge you all togo in peace. Butfight the war. 'Be strong Both today

andforever. Make yourMma mater proud, and Be proudofyour Alma mater, for

there is none other like it. 'Be your dreams andknow your heart. 'EmBrace life and

live it, for soon you will look.Back^on it andsee what yourfuture held. 0-Cailto

thee ourMma mater, 'Hail to OKaryville.

120 -'Beckie Heckler, 'Editor





>**'>.



m



0^- I „ %,

VI

/*«

\

liiiW'

"-| 1


